
PROJECT RELOCATION EMANUEL BUSINESS FILES (CONTINUED) PAGE 2 OF 3 

• 

. DESCRIPTION D"I I IU\ --:,;-.,;-....;_ ... ~ . -PARCEL NO . LEW'S MMI I S SHOP . . 
RS-4- 7 113N. RUSSELL 

OWNER: LE\~ GRESS 
. 

PARCEL NO. LEE TRAI LER COMPANY . 
RS-3-9 271 6 N. VANCOUVER - • 

· OWNER: HOWARD R. LEE 
PARCEL NO. GEORGE U:t KUUM I Nu ttuu::,t. 
A- 3-19 3213 N. VANCOUVER . 

. 

PARCEL NO. LYNN KIRBY FORD BODY SHOP 
E-4-9 315 N. RUSSELL 

PARCEL NO. MANNING BROS. GARAGE C. K. INuLE SEKVll.t. 
RS-2-1 28147 N. WILLIAMS STATION 

OWNER: MARTIN MANNING 
PARCEL NO. McQUIRE APARTMENTS 
E-4-7 423 N. RUSSELL (4 PLEX) 

OWNER: FRANK McGUIRE 
PARCEL NO. OREGON RUG & MATTRESS CO. I 

~S-5-1 2651 ~- VANCOUVER - I . 
OWNER: RI CHARD ~JAL KER ; 

PARCEL NO. JAMES PARKS OBA PAL!.L '5 Rt::, 1 ~UKAN I 

RS-4-8 23 N. RUSSELL 

( 
. 

PARCEL NO. PAUL I S COCKTAILS 
RS-4-8 19 N.RUSSELL 

OWNER: PAUL KNAULS 
PARCEL NO. PHILBIN MFG. COMPANY . 
RS-4-3 27 N. RUSSELL 

OWNER: GEORGE NEISZ 
PARCEL NO . ROBB IN'S INN (TAVERN) CR. HENRY LEHL 
R-15-3 3000 N. COHHERCI AL 

OWNER: HENRY LEHL 
PARCEL NO. SPRATLEN APARTMENTS 

. 
A- 2-4 3100- 3106 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO . ST . MARTI N'S DAY NURSERY . 
RS-2-3 2805 N. WILL IAMS 

OPERATED -BY : SOC. OF ST. V ~CENT 
PARCEL NO. THOMAS APARTMENTS 
RS - 4-i-9 7 N. RUSSE LL 

OWNER: CHAR LES THOMAS 
PARC EL NO . TONY ~ORBES DBA 
8-9·g10 .B EGAN EQU IPMENT CO. (ARCO I EALER) 

945 N. E. DEKUM 
PARCE L NO. THOMAS SHINE PARLOR & BI CYt LE SHOP 
RS-4-9 11 N. RUSSELL 

OWNER : CHARLES THOMAS 
PARCEL NO. \.lAU~CE BUILDING WKtCKEK::» 

RS" 3-9 2712 N. WILLIAMS 
OWN ER: D.E. WALLACE 

PARCEL NO . WAL 1 UN At'AK I MtN I::, 

RS - 4-4 102 N. KNOTT 
OWNER: WILLI E WALTON 



Fit Na (a (Parc81•·• {Structure) (Unit No.) 
Ad.'"rlre~s __ t.-_)..__-_:s ___ r __ fi_~t--~ __ rY._~~r________________ Phone .,(7 ) - I 7 /~ 

Tv roe of operation __ B;._~~~~{-'~Yi:..,..,.......;c_(_~~~~'*~e-x~'~,-------- Operator or manager __ N __ ,~·5......_2-..=-------
No ot empl . ___ Owner Ucl,e(t ~ Live on premi ses ____ Expected emp . _________ _ 
T~r~ant _____ Rent ___ x_ ____ Date due Eligible Vet . Loan ___ Subtenant _____ _ 
Fur t u re plans : Continue_L Change __ Oise. Sell Ret ire ___ Other _______ _ 

He•lp in relocation : Yes 'f No ---
E 11 ec tr i c i ty by ------------------ Garbage service by ---------------

ReQuirements Present Preferred Referral A Referral B Final Select. 

L.ocat ion - --- cl oS/2----- --
R<-en t 5~ 
L. 1mi ted to Zones 

R:.J<; i nE: ~S !..icense T ransf . --- ---
P"'.a rce 1 Size 
P·.arking 
S i · r ue tu re S i ze 
Wea rehouse Space 
C.ei 1 i ng Height 
Si.::>ec i a 1 Plumb i ng 
Si.oecial Wiring 
H~ avy Floo r Load 
Wc.ater 
Se-ewer 
Pt"X>Wer 
Lr...oad Deck or Ramp 
14i, ghway Access 

Sin.ow Window Req. 

Remnarks -----------------------------------------------

Leaase --- Buy __ _ Bui 1 d --- Advance notice req. ______________________ _ 
E ~lt , cost of moving ___________ _ Days required to move _______________ _ 
Es1 t. property loss Property loss paid at purchase ___________ _ 

I t eems to be moved (Continue on Interview register) : _______________________ _ 

I • on gave information statement and not i ce to ---------------- --------
mo"vve to _________________________ _ by ____________ _ 

Exttended on --- ----------
E.x. lcended on -------------

PO - Rl3 
6/'l/66 

by ___________ _ 

by ___________ _ 

to ________________ _ 

to -----------------



Name of Concern: 

Owner/Operator: 

Date of Hove: 

Benef t ts Received: 

7/27/72 Moving Expense 

10/4/72 Moving Expense 

Sll-\HARY 

Philbin Manufacturing 
27 N. Russel I 

Mr. George F. Nelsz 

6/1/72 to 6/13/72 

Warrant No. 478 

Warrant No. 575 

10/4/72 Loss of Property Warrant No. 575 

2/12/73 Hoving Expense Warrant No. 682 

Tota 1 Benef t ts Received 

New Locat ton: 28 N. Russe 11 

EH $1,245.00 

EH 1 ,601 . 80 

EH 80.00 

EH 23.60 

i2.2~0.40 



•• 

• 

• PARCEL: RS-4-3 

Date. 1/19/71 . -,--...;.. ____________ _ 
N ane __ PH_I L_B_I_N_M_F_G_. _COM_P_A_N_Y ____ Opera ti on. _ _,_B,;;,a~t t_e_r~yi....,.;:C;.;,,;h_a.;..r,.ge;..;...r ___ Te I 2 8 7- I 718 

Address 27 N. Russell Opr/Mgr __________ _ R/Te I _____ _ 

(Repr.) /vQJ<;c. 

&laar George F. Nelz (Dorothy) Address 9500 S. ~- 62nd Or. Te 1 246-67 I 4 

Attorney ------------- Address Tel ------------- -------
Other Tel ------------------------------- -------
Moved into project ____ 1_9_5_5 ________ Moved to above address __ ~1~9~55"-------
Lease _____ Sub-lease Owns Equip ______ Rental ____ _ Exp ___ _ 
Gas by Elec by __________ Garbage by _________ _ 
Water Heat by ---------------- --------------------No. Owlg . Units Aver. Ten. Rent Range ------- --------- ----------
Future Plans -------------------------------------Sp ace Requirements ----------------------- Zone --------

Date 

1 1 / 1 1 

2 /25/72 

3/6/72 

J /6 

Notes 

Vis i ted Mr. Ne i z at his place of business. They manufacture automob ile 
distributors and repa ir and rebuild battery chargers. Mr. Neiz and h is 
son operate business. Definitely wants to relocate, but a little appre 
hensive about making move . Moved once f rom just ac ross the street and 
he remembers that some people then missed him at new location and so is 
teary of moving very far away. Now leasing and probably will do so whe 
he relocates. Wants building with just as much space or maybe more. 
Would I Ike to move hi mself so he can keep track of all his stuff. 

Discussed relocation of business with Mr. Neiz. He would still l ike 
to move himself and strongly feels that he is eligible for the alter ­
nate payment for businesses. He will write letter stating why he 
th inks he should receive payment. He indicated he thinks he has 
another location picked out. St i ll wants to take care of move himself. 

Had long vis ft with Hr. Neiz about his relocation. He fs definitely 
going to move directly across the street to 28 N. Russell . He under­
stands that he can't qualify for In-lieu payment because of loss of 
patronage provision which fn this case he will not be able to show. 
He still thinks that he would like to conduct a self-t110ve. Went over 
relocation benefits and requirements . Left copy of self-move Instruct­
ions . Called NW Transfer to give bid - need electrical and air compres 
sor bids . 

File turned over to McIntosh. 

Contacted Bob Stites at Fulton Hoving Co., 401 S.E. 8th, and requested 
that he submit estimated cost of moving inventory of Philbin Mfg . Co. 
Cal led Bek ins Moving & Storage at 407 N. Broadway and requested that 
the submit moving estimate. 

Ca l led Bohm Electric at 1414 N. Mason and asked for b id on disconnect­
ing and reconnecting of electrical equipment. Also asked for blue­
pr i nt. 

Ca l led Mr. Neiz and alerted him to the fact that I had been contacting 
mov i ng and electrical companies for bids and that he could expect to be 
recei ving calls from them. 

by 

WSJ 

WSJ 

WSJ 



• INTERVIEW REGISTER • .o-atlt Re 1 oca.tJ.on 
+--------------------------------------,.""Worker 

3/8 

3/8 

3/8 

• 

Called Friberg Electric Co. at 4636 N. Williams and requested electrical bid . 
Called McCoy Electric at 2002 S.E. Clinton. 
Called Mascott Equip. Co. at 1804 N.E. Union Ave. and asked that they submit 
bid for disconnection and reconnection of air compression equipment. Man In 
charge of estimates was not In but will call this afternoon. 

Called Columbia Hydraulic Service, Inc. and requested they submit bid for 
disconnection and reconnection of air compressor and related equipment . 

Called Able Equip . Co . at 1521 S.E . 7th and requested that they submit bid 
for air compressor work . They have gone out of business and suggested I call 
235-2572 and ask for Fred or Ray, ex-employees who have their own servicing 
business. Called, but they said the disconnection and reconnection of air 
compressor did not require special serv ices and could be accompl !shed by any 
competent electrician . 

Received bids from the following companies : 

McCoy Electric - theyestimated a cost of $343 to furnish and install the 
electrical material. Also submitted bid of $1,075 to fu r nish and install 
a 200 Amp. service, with conduit and wire to the proper locat ions for the 
connection of their equipment. 

Friberg Electric Co. - they submitted a bid of $820 which included discon­
necting at old location and connection at new location of equipment. 

Coll.anbia Hydraulic Service - estimated a cost of $170 to disconnect and 
reconnect air compressor. 

Northwestern Transfer Co. - estimated a cost of $1,999.60 to move all the 
used merchandise, fixtures and other equipment from 27 N. Russell to new 
location at 28 N. Russell Street. 

Note to file: Concerning the two electrical bids submitted by McCoy and 
~rlberg Electric, there appears to be a difference between the two. McCoy 
Electric quoted a cost of $1,075 to furnish and Install a 200 Amp. service. 
Friberg Electric quoted a price of $820 which Included the Installation of 
a new 100 ampere, 120/240 volt single phase service. It wlll be necessary 
to first Investigate what the City code requires and then have one of the 
above-named cOfflpanles re-subllllt their bid, based on what the City code 
requires. 

Called Stan Jones, Emanuel Project Director, and Informed him that at the 
Philbin Hfg.'s new location there would be the requirement of the lnstall­
atlon of a new wiring service. I asked ff relocation benefits would pay 
for this In full. Hr. Jones explained that Hr. Netz would be required to 
pay the cost of the new panel box, plus the charge for hooking the box up to 
the main line. We would pay for the cost of wiring the panel to the remain­
Ing circuits . 

Called Tommy Price at Friberg Electric - asked him to quote Increased charge 
for Installing 200 Amp . service. He sa id It would cost approximatel y $50 
more . He quoted the cost or value of the panel box for 100 Amp. service to 
be about $60 - add $25 for 200 Amp . service. Mr. Price said that Mr . Netz 
currentl y uses 60 Amp. service and that an increase to 1..00 Amp . would be 

JMc 

JHc 

JMc 



-Oare, 

./72 

3/15 

3/17 

3/23 

3/27 

4/6 

• 

,. • • INTERVIEW REGISTER 

-------------------------------------continued : 

more than adequate for his current purpose. 

Ca lled John Kuger at Mc Coy Elect r ic . He quoted a cost of $178 for 200 Amp. 
panel box, plus a $70 charge for hooki ng said panel to main l ine. 

Talked with Mr. Rorvick (288-5411 ) of Bek i ns Moving & Storage - he wi l l put 
b id in mail tomorrow . 

Received mov ing bid from Bekins Mov ing & Storage. 

Called Bohm Electr ical concerning progress in submitting bid for electr i cal 
work at Ph i lb in Manufacturing. (Al) They wil l try to have b id ready by next 
week . 

Note to file : Ear l ier this month we received two electr ical bids for elec­
trical wiring required to relocate Philbin Manufacturing Co. The first bid 
received was from Friberg Electric Co. They quoted a total bid of $820. 
Included within said bid ls the installat ion of a new 100 ampere, 120/240 
volt single-phase service. A second bid was received from McCoy Electric. 
They submitted a bid for $1,075 which i ncludes the installation of a 200 amp. 
service . Mr . Netz currently operates with a 100 amp. service. I called the 
electrical division and asked what the code requirements would be at the new 
location. I told them what the estimated service requirements would be, and 
they said that it would be a City Code requirement to install a 200 amp. 
service. 

This conversion ts acceptable, and the cost may be Included as a moving 
expense according to paragraph 79, chapter 6, section 5 of the Relocation 
Handbook. 

Received bid from Fulton Moving and Storage. 

Called Lee at Bohm Electric and asked about progress in submitting bid. He 
said his company has been quite busy but will try to comply with our request . 

Called Bohm Electric, but Lee was out. 

Called Mr. Blessing of Blessing Electric, located at 829 N. Russell, and 
asked if he would submit bid for required electric work in relocation of 
Philbin Manufacturing. He will try to complete bid by first of next week. 

Received bid from Blessing Electric Co. 

Note to file : At this pofng we have received the necessary bi ds for the 
required work In relocating Philbin Manufacturing Co. The bids are as 
fo 1 lows: 

Electrical: 

Blessing Electr ic Co • 
McCoy Electric Co. 
Fr ieberg Electr ic Co. 

Moving: 

Fulton Hoving & Storage 
Northwestern Transfer 

Bekins Moving & Storage 

Rel ocation 
1rlor k er 

JHc 

JHc 

JMc 

JMc 

JHc 

JHc 

JHc 
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4/6/72 

• 

• 

INTERVIEW REGISTER • t---------------------------------------. Relocatior. ··worker Note to file - continued: 

Philbin Manufacturing Co. Is owned and operated by G. F. Nelz. The primary 
activity of his business is repairing and building battery chargers and re­
building Ford distributors. 

Mr. Nelz has been at 27 N. Russell since 1955, and in that vicinity since 
1923. However, In Mr . Nelz's future relocation, he will be relocating 
across the street to 28 N. Russell. Taking into consideration all pertinent 
circumstances, such as the t ype of business conducted, nature of clientele, 
and the importance to the Philbin Manufacturing Co. of its present and pro­
posed location, our agency has determined that Mr. Neisz is not eligible 
for a payment in lieu of moving and related expenses. 

As noted above, Hr . Neisz's operation of business is concerned primarily 
with the repa i r ing and building of battery charges and Ford distributors . 
His bus iness operation is not complex , and there will not be any physical 
changes requ i red at the new location. The only expected change at the new 
location will be a change from 100 amp. service at old location to a 200 amp 
service at the new location. (See file 3/17/72) The costs Involved for 
conversion are el lgible under paragraph 79, chapter 6, section 5 of the 
Relocat ion Act. 

Our agency has received three bids for the disconnection of electrical 
serv ice at the old location an~ reconnection of service at the new location. 
The received bids are as follows : 

Hoving : 
1. Bekins Moving, Storage 

a) Included two bids - one which Includes packing 
material, packing labor, moving all items to 

new location $1,980.00 

The second bid Includes unpacking cartons that 
were filled with parts that were not on shelves 
or in bins 2,355.00 

2. Northwestern Transfer Co . 

a) bid Includes packing, moving and unpacking 1,999.60 

3. Fulton Hoving 

a) moving from old )~cation to new location 2,300.00 

On the basi s of the three bids received from the above moving companies, It 
appears that the lowest of all three bids ts the one received from Bekins 
Moving and Storage Company In the amount of $1,980. 

Electr ical : 

1. Frleberg Electric Co • 

a ) Includes disconnecting at old location and 
connection at new location (200 amp. service) 

2 . Blessing Electric Co. 
a) Includes disconnecting at old location and 

$ 895 . 00 

reconnection at new location (200 amp . service) $1,500.00 

JMc 



• • INTERVIEW REGISTER 
·0-at'e Re I ocat.ion 

• 
--------------------------------------,"\Jorker 

/72 Electrical bids - continued: 

3. McCoy Electric 

a) Includes disconnection at old location and 
reconnection at new location (200 amp. service) $1 , 418. 00 

On the bas is of the three bids received, the one submitted by Frieberg 
Electric is the low.est - $895.00. 

4/11 Called Mr . George Neisz and made arrangements to meet with him 4/12/72 at 

JMc 

2:00 p.m. JMc 

4/12 Stan Jones and I met Mr. Neisz at his place of employment. We presented him 
with the recei ved bids and pointed out the ones we would accept. He plans 
for a self move. We explained the required documenting of time and amounts 
charged during the move and emphasized that he could not rece ive more than 
the lowest bid submitted by the three moving companies. JMc 

4/13 Called Frieberg Electric and talked with Mr . Tom Pr ice. Told him that he had 
submitted the lowest bid and would be the company to perform the required 
electrical work at Philbin Manufactur ing . I asked him to submit additional 
bid for plumbing work, which entails plumbi ng for two air 1 Ines from his air 
compressor to front work bench and re-vent for exhaust s ystem to sandblaster . JMc 

4/18 Received bid for disconnecting and reconnecting of compressor from Hr . Tom 
Price of Friberg Electric Co. He estimates a cost of $350. This amount, 
plus the $895 submitted by him, earlier, for the additional electric work 
equals $1,245, an amount under the other two previously received bids from 
McCoy and Blessing Electric Compan ies, (L · CO vLwt l u.);..u.lL rui_ @~.J JHc 
()/ .., J~&7Uhl'u11.q V ulLtl-YJt J~(l 1t9 eJ/ ?/4 t£'--JIL; u.,w~1 . 

4/20 Called Hr. George Neisz of Philbin Manufacturing. He explained that men from 
Friberg Electric Company have almost compfeted the disconnection of electrlca 
equipment. He wl 11 continue moving Items to his new location. He estimates 
two or three weeks will be required to complete the required move. JMc 

5/8 Received bills from Philbin Manufacturing for work completed by Friberg 
Electric. JMc 

5/25 Called Hr. Neisz-He said that they should be completely moved in about a 
week or two. Informed him of reimbursement of sign painting and stationary 

. Printing. JHc 

6/13 Hr. Nelsz called Stan Jones and told him that he was completely moved-;---"' He 
malled in keys and release of personal property statement . Hr. Nelsz asked 
for Information on eligibility for loss of property payment on two unit 
heaters left at his old location. JHc 

6/14 

• 
Called Rowland Plumbing and Heating Company and requested that they provide 
us with estimate for moving heaters from Phllbin's old location to its new 
location, plus "In-place value" for heaters. 

Prepared and malled letter to Hr. Nelsz outlining his eligibility for payment 
and method for determining amount of payment. (See file) JHc 



6/27 

5/29 

7/3 

7/10 

7 / 11 

7/12 

7/13 

• 

' • INTERV I EW REGISTER • Relocatk>n r--------------------------------,...\Jn-4~•r 
Talked with Hr. Nelsz at his new location today. I asked that he submit 
remaining bill s as soon as poss ib l e . He Indicated that he would place ad 
in paper for heaters some time next week. Also wanted to know about esti­
mate from Rowl a nd Heating & Pl umbi ng. Tol d h im I would Inquire and let him 
know. 

Called Rowland Plumbing and Heatl~g . They said that a man went to look at 
heaters but that heaters were too small and they did not want to bother 
wl th them . 

Contacted McCoy Pl umbing and requested that they provide us with i n-place 
value and estimate of cost of moving two unit heaters at Phi lbin's old 
location . Informed him that he could bill us for cost invol ved in pro­
viding service. 

Received bill from Frieberg Electric. McCoy Elect ric called while I was 
out . 

Called McCoy Electric and inquired about progress in estimation of unit 
heaters at Philbin Manufacturing . John, the man in charge, was out of 
office. He will call on 7/7. 

McCoy Electric called and said they will send letter estimating move and 
value of unit heaters. 

Received estimate on value and moving costs of two unit heaters at Philbin 
Mfg. Co. McCoy estimates $480 for moving from old location to new location 
and a zero value fo r new heate rs. 

Called Mr. Neisz and info rmed him of McCoy's estimate. Mr. Neisz said he 
will get estimate from another contractor and will then advertise in paper . 

JM 

JM 

JM 

JM 

JM 

JM 

JM 

JM 



• • INTERVIEW REGISTER 
0-at-e Rel ocatior 

..,... ____________________________________ "L... ker 

7/24 

7/25 

7/27 

8/14 

9/18 

9/25 

10/6 

11/27 

2/5/73 

Prepared claim forms to pay Frleberg Electric for costs they Incurred In 
completing work at Philbin Manufacturing per their bids. (See memo to file 
dated 7/25/72). 

Contac ted Mr. Neisz at his business and obtained his signature on required 
claim forms. 

Submitted claims for approval. 

Received approved claim forms along with Warrant #478 EH in amount of 
$1,245. Mailed warrant to Frleberg Electric . 

Prepared and mailed letter to Mr. Ne l sz outlining provisions for reimbursing 
costs incurred in painting sign on window and in printing reasonable supply 
of printed matter. Also reminded h im to obtain estimate of "in-place value" 
of unit heaters remaining at old location and to show proof of their adver­
tisement for sale. 

Obtained Mr. Neisz's signature on claim forms. 

Submitted claim for approval. 

Received Warrant No . 575 EH In amount of $1,681.80. Malled to Hr. Neisz 
at Ph i lbin Manufacturing. 

In a letter to Hr. Nelsz I reminded him that he could claim reimbursement 
for costs Incurred in replacing his label engraving block. 

Received billing from Hr. Nelsz for replacement cost of engraving block. 

Submitted claim for approval. 

Received Warrant No. 682 EH In amount of ,$23.60. 

Hailed warrant to Hr. Neisz . 

Hr. Nelsz has received all benefits due him, thus his file is ready to close. 

JWH 

JWH 

JWH 

JWM 

JWM 

JWM 

JWH 

JWH 

JWH 

JWH 

JWH 
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DATED this (3~ day of J~ 

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all 

personal property left by me 1n the premises at --------
2 J A/ ~l / , Portland, Oregon may be considered 

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned 

property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or 

liability to account to me therefore. 

b 
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ALMOST New square refr,g, 
doesn 't run, $35. Call . . . . . . 

2 OIL StoYeS, $40 Nch. c,11 
......... .. ... . 287-1711 

EOOIN ers . 
Balutlful ~~ , ,. .. 

. 

• 



• 

• 

• • • 

MEMORANDUM 

Date __ s_e~pt_e_m_b_e_r_ 7_,_1~97_2 __ _ 

TO: The File 

FROM: Jim McIntosh 

SUBJECT: Relocation Payment to Philbin Manufacturing for Relettering and 
Printing, Over-Printing of Office Supplies and Direct Loss of Property 

Chapter 6, Section 5 , paragraph 87 of the DHUO guidelines, Actual Direct 
Loss of Property , provides that a business may receive a payment for any 
actual direct loss for any of its tangible personal property, including 
inventory or goods held for sale, which it chooses not to relocate. An 
effort to achi eve a bona fide sale to dispose of the personal property 
is required. 

The amount of the payment for actual direct loss of property is the 
lower of: (a) the value not recovered by the sale or (b) the estimated 
moving expenses which would have been incurred had the personal property 
been moved. If no offer is received for the property after reasonable 
efforts have been made over a reasonable period of time to accomplish 
a sale, then the amount of the actual direct loss of property is the 
lesser of: 

(a) the fair market value for continued use, or 

(b) the estimated moving expenses, as determined by the agency. 

Hr. Neisz elected to leave behind at his old location two circulating 
oil heaters which he could not use in the operation of his business at 
the new location. Hr. Nelsz made a reasonable effort to sell the two 
heaters, but a bona fide sale could not be effected. (see attached for 
copy of advertisement) Thus, a bid was obtained from a plumbing contractor, 
Hr. H. V. Ready, for an estimated cost to remove the two oll stoves from 
27 N. Russell and to reinst311 at their new location across the street at 
28 N. Russell. Hr. Ready also submitted an estimate of the value of the two oil 
stoves. (See attached) 

Hr. Ready estimated a cost of $227.09 to move and reinstall the two unit 
heaters and estimated their value at $40 each. Thus, the estimated value 
of $80 for both heaters is less than the estimated cost of $227.09 to 
move them to a new location and therefore is an eligible amount that 
should be paid to Hr. George Neisz. 

Chapter 6, Section 5, paragraph 76 , Relettering and Printing, provides 
that the duplication of a tenant's sign painted on a door or window may 
be compensab le as a moving expense. Also compensable as a moving expense 
is the printing of a reasonable supply of printed matter to replace that 
made obsolete as a result of the move. 
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Mr. Neisz contracted for the services of Mr. Raymond Johnson to paint 
his business name on the front window at his new business locat ion . 
The cost Incurred for the task was $30 . (see attached) Mr. Nelsz 
also had a supply of window envelopes printed that reflect his change 
of address. The cost of printing was $23.80. (see attached) Both 
the printing and sign painting expenses, totaling $53 .80, are eligible 
moving costs for which Mr. Neisz should be reimbursed . The costs for 
completing the above noted tasks were small enough that it was determined 
that bids were not necessary. 

JWM : ch 
Attachments 
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MEMORANDUM 

Date __ S_e~p_t_em_be_r_S_,_1_9_7_2 __ _ 

TO: The File 

FROM: Jim McIntosh 

SUBJECT: Relocation Payment for Self-Move - Philbin Manufacturing Co. 

On March 8, 1972 , our office received notification from Mr. George F. 
Neisz of his i ntention to conduct a self-move. Mr. Neisz's self-move 
is governed by Chapter 6, Section 5, paragraph 84 of DHUD guidelines. 
Paragraph 84 (b) of said guide I ines states that a business concern 
that conducts a self-move is subject to the three-bid requirements if 
the cost of the move is estimated to exceed $500. 

Bids were received from the fol lowing three companies: (see attached) 

Bekins Moving and Storage 
Northwestern Transfer Co. 
Fulton Moving Co. 

$2,355.00 
1,999.60 
2,300.00 

Thus, on the basis of the three bids received from the above-named 
companies, the lowest of all three is the one received from Northwestern 
Transfer Company. Paragraph 84 {d) stipulates that the relocation pay­
ment may not exceed the low bid obtained for a move estimated to cost 
in excess of $500. Therefore, Hr. Nelsz may not receive an a.nount in 
~xcess of $1,999.60 for conducting his self-move. 

Paragraph 84 {c) (3) allows that labor performed In the self-move may be 
by regular employees of the concern, owners of the concern, or persons 
employed for the move. Labor costs are to be computed on the basis of 
actual hours worked at the hourly rate paid, but the hourly rate may not 
exceed that paid by corm,erctal movers or contractors in the locality for 
each profession or craft Involved. 

In performing his self-move, Hr. Netsz utilized the services of three 
Individuals in addition to his and his sons. The hourly rates paid to 
each individual did not exceed $4.25 per hour, a rate much lower than 
that charged by conmercial movers in Portland . Below is a list of those 
individuals used in the move, the rates paid, and total number of hours 
worked . {See attached) 
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~ Hourly Rate Hours Worked Gross Earnings 

George F. Neisz $4.25 88 $374.00 
Anthony Neisz 4.25 88 374.00 
David Lee 4.00 72 288.00 
Michael Ready 4.00 72 288.00 
David Rockwood 4.00 56 224.00 

Total Moving Costs $1.~48.00 

The $1,548, total cost incurred by Mr. Neisz in completing his self-move, 
is less than the lowest bid submitted by Northwestern Transfer Co. and 
therefore is an eligible amount that should be paid to Mr. George Neisz. 

JWM:ch 
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MEMORANDUM 

TO: The Fi le 

FROM: Jim McIntosh 

SUBJECT: Philbin Manufacturing 

Hr . George Neisz is owner/operator of Philbin Manufactur ing, a sma l l 
business displaced by governmental action i n the Emanue l Hosp i ta l 
Project Area {ORE. R-20). Hr . Nelsz has operated h is smal l bus iness, 
which consists of repairing and building battery charges and rebu i ld i ng 
Ford distributors, at 27 N. Russell since 1955 and has been in t hat 
vicinity since 1923 . Thus, It was fortunate that Mr . Neisz was ab le to 
relocate his business across the street at 28 N. Russel l . 

As noted above, Hr . Nelsz's operation of business is concerned pr imar ily 
with the repairing and building of battery charges and Ford d istributors. 
His business operation is not complex and did not requ i re any physical 
changes at his new location. We determined that Mr. Nelsz was not 
eligible to receive an In-lieu of moving and related expenses payment. 
However, It was determined that Hr. Ne isz would be eligible to receive 
payment for costs Incurred In the disconnection, d ismantl i ng, removing, 
reassembling, reconnecting and relnstallatlon of machinery, equipment, 
or personal property necessary for the continuation of his bus iness . 
Work requiring completion by an electrical contractor in Mr . Nelsz's 
recent move was as follows: 

Install 200 ampere, 100/240 volt single phase serve as required by local 
code. 

Pick up existing circuits to new panel. 

Wire (16) 120 volt duplex plug r"ceptacles. 

Wire 230 volt drl11press. 

Wire 50 ampere, single-phase welder. 

Wire 1 1/2 horsepower, single-phase compressor motor. 

Disconnect and remove two 9611 and one 4811 fluorescent light f ixtures 
and lamps and wire and reinstall In new locat ion. 

Frleberg, Blessing and McCoy Electrical Contracting Companies we re con­
tacted to bid upon the above named work. Bids of $895 , $1,590, and $1,418 
respectively were submitted by the above-named companies as costs they 
estimated to incur in completing the work necessary to relocate Mr . Ne isz's 

* This was determined to be an eligible expense under provis ions of 
paragraph 79(a), Chapter 6, Section 5 of HUD regulations. 
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business. Frleberg Electric submitted the lowest of three bids and were 
authorized to complete the above work. However, following a discussion 
with Mr. Nelsz to discuss the completeness of the submitted bids, he 
Indicated that of the bids submitted each had failed to bid for the dis­
connection and reconnection of a single compressor, plus the cost of 
piping air to four locations and the cost Involved In Installing a~• 
vent for his sandblaster. 

Since all three companies had bid on the same Items, and Frleberg was the 
lowest b idder, It was logical to ask them to subm it a bid on those 
additional Items . On 4/14/72, Frleberg submitted a bid for $350 as the 
cost necessary to complete said work. This amount added on to their 
earlier bid of $895 totals $1,245, an amount significantly lower than 
the bids submitted by McCoy and Blessing Electric Companies, which did 
not have provisions for th i s additional work . Thus, we determined It 
unnecessary to ask the other companies to submit additional bids for 
the extra work. 

Frieberg was authorized to complete the necessary Job requirements which 
they completed on 4/20/72 at a total cost of $1,245, The cost did not 
exceed their bid and should therefore be paid. 

JWM:ch 
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Mr . James McIntosh 
Relocation Advisor 

March 8 • 1972 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 

Dear Mr. McIntosh : 

• 

Thts ts to formally notify you of my intent ion to complete a self 
move from my present location at 27 N. Russell to 28 N. Russell, 
ac ross the street. 

Due to the complex nature of my business operation and the thousands 
of small Items that require moving, I believe It would be advantageous 
to move these myself. Conducting a self move would allow me the 
opportunity to replace these ltetl'IS at the new location In a manner 
that would lend them readily retrievable when needed. A connerclal 
mover might locate the Items In such a way that would cause unneces-
sary time In rearranging and locating them. 

I• aware of the HUD provisions governing self moves and expect to 
begin said move SOIN time In April. 
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PHILBIN MANUit.CTURING co. 
Manw/actMrtrs of 

PHILBIN RECTIFIERS 
Repairing Battery Chargers 

27 NORTH RUSSELL STREET PORTLAND 12, OREGON 

December 28, 1971 

Portland 0.Telopment Commia11on 
2.35 K. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

To whan it ma1 concern : 

My bu.■ineaa ia repairing and building Battery Charger• 
and rebu.ilding Ford Diatributo-ra, and i a tot&lly owned 
by me. Thi• 11 my only mean■ of inccae and~ onl1 
outlet aa I do not. h&Te any other branch•• or ot!ice1. 

I haTe been at thia loeat.1011 ai.Jlce 1955 and in thia 
diat-riet ai.Jlee the bu.ai.Jleaa vu at.arted in 192.). People 
h&Te ccae to know thia and I feel it will hinder 
buain••• when I re-locate. I haTe account• fl"ca all 
oTer t.h• llol"t.hweat. who I do buaine•• wit.h occuional.11 
ud it. will create a hardahip t.o find H again eapecially 
aiace t.be Phone direct.ory bu been already p-ri.A\ed 
tor thi• yea-r. 

A.a tar u ■enciing out. notice• of aoTi.Jlg it. will be bard 
\o COftr each •d eTery ■errle• at.at.ion in Portland 
ud al•• par\■ ot OrepD who I haft done bu.aineaa wit.h 
1a t.h• i,ut. on once a year buia or ao, ud alao new 
proepecta vbo will be t.ryiAg t.o loca\e • for Npair 
.. rk. Vhen I aoTed in 19SS I expe-rienced a considerable 
lea• of buailleaa a\ Ula\ t.iM, ud I• au.re it would 
be ~ IIUCh ,re&'9r t.bia iiM • 

Per the abc,q r-oaa I• requeat.ing • 1.iludia\e 
anaw-r u \o what. p&JMllt. I w1ll receiT• t.o re-loca\e 
ud tor lou of bu.aia•••• 

Thule JOU. 

~~~~ 
a. ' ~-~~•r 
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UltMN Rm!VELOPMENT FUND-nOJI EXP£NDITUll£$-EMANUEL HOIPITAL. ORE. R. 

Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVEIMPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 478 EH 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I • DATE JvJ.y_w.&-_____ , 19.lJ -

PAY TO ,,,.._,, llectrlc C•,•nv $ I .1'5.00 

-------------------~------ DOLLARS 

TO THE THASUIH OF THE 
CITY' OF ,ORTLAND, OIEGON ....-... 

Portland Development Comml11lon 

DATE 
INVOl<:a 011 

C OHTIIACT HOS . 

Account Distribution 

NO. 

AUTHOlltZ•D SIGNATUII& 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOllll&D SIGNATUII• 

224-4100 D•TAC H ■•P'Olt• DU'OSITING CHSCIC 

D•IClll l"TIOH AMOUNT 

, .... , ..... t ,., c, ••• '"" ,., ....... ""'"' ........ 
('9111~1n NMufactwl .. ). Neve fNII 17 N. lua .. 11 (U•J). fl,2'5.00 

AMOUNT 

E 1501 Relocation Payaents (EH) $1,2~.oo 
(Business - Moving Expenses) 



\ 

RELOCATION PAYMENT 

Project: t',,..,.~.._._. .. ,...t 1-/,-,...p . ('l f l ,, , c Paree I: a S - "/ - .3 

• Payable to: d,. ◄-J."'J ( _l~J,,« <' e 

For: --~RHP for Homeowners ..•.••••••.•..• • •. .••• $ ____ _ 
___ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) . . $ ____ _ 
--~RHP for Tenants & Certain Others : 

Rental : Total approved$ _____ ; Annual amount ....• $ ____ _ 
or Purchase : . . . . . . • . . . • . . . ......• . . $ 

___ FI xed Mov Ing Payment . . • • • • . • • • • . . . . . . $ 
0 i s 1 oca t ion A I 1 owance . . . • • • • • . . . • . . • . . $ --- -----____ Actua I Mov Ing Costs. • . . • • . • . • • . . . $ ____ _ 

___ Storage Costs (if separate claim) ...•.•• . .•. . .•. $ 
X Business : Moving Expenses . • • ..•...•. •. .• • . $ 

___ Business : In Lieu Payment . . . . . . . . ..•...•.. $ ____ _ 
___ Business : Storage Costs .• .. .•.•.• . •.. • •.• • . $ ____ _ 
___ Business : Loss of Property . . . ••..•..••.••• $ ____ _ 
___ Business : Searching Expenses .. , . .•.••. ••.. .•• $ 

Amount 

Less - $ I -------* 
Tota 1 $ 1 C t./5. cro 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 

_c __ ,~2-~_, ____ Relocation Payment; *c Project Cost _______ _. 
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CHAPTl-.:R 6 APPEltDIX ?) 

APP~mrx ?J. GUIDF.F'OHM DETr:w-rtNATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REWCATION PAYMEJ,I: (BUSDIF:55) 

DETERMINATION OF ELJGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION 
PAYMENT (BUSINESS) 

COfll'lllssfon 
PROJ 0 
IDE?-rrIFICATION: Emanue 1 Hosp f ta 1 
Project - ORE .' R-20 

INSTRUC'rIOOS: Complet.e Block A, D, and E for all payments. Complete Block B if clalm iz for a 
p.iyn!lnt in lieu of actual 111oving and related expenses . Complete Block C if claim 1s 'for a paymen 
for actual moving and related expenses. Attach the completed f orm t o the claim fonn(s ) filed by 
t.he c lai mant. Attach an explanation of any difference in the a.mount claimed and the amount ~d 
NOTE: No claim. f or a relocation payment in excess of $10 ,000 shall be paid without the prior con 

of HUD. 

Business Farm 
l. Clai.lllan~ i s ( check one): [ X] conc~m 

Nonprofit 
[ J o~ganization ( ) operation 

2. Date of HUD approval of projec t or program : 4/23/71 

) . Direct cause of displace:rient : Urban Renewal 

L. Date move s tarted: 6/1/72 $. Date move completed: 6/13/72 

6. Date claim filed: 7 /25/72 7. If a olicable date stora e authorized: 
PAYMENT IN LIW OF ACTUAL K>VING I.ND RELATED EXPENSES 

1. Is the business part of a canmercial enterprise having another establishment in the same or 
similar business which is not being acquired? [ ] Yes ( ] No 

2 . Can the business be relocated without substantial loss of its existing patronage? 

1. 

2. 

3, 

State basis for agency determination: ( ] Yes ( ] No 

J. Amount of payment 

a. Average annual net inc ome: 

As reported by claimant: $ ____ As verified by agency: $ ___ _ 

b. State basis for agency verification: 

c. Amount ot payment: $.....,..,. __ (It verified aaount ia lesa than ~,SOO, payment shall 
be 1n the amount of $2,500. Ii verified amount is lftOre than $10,000, payment shall be 
in the amount of O 000.) 

Item 
ov ng expenses, 

$ cover in $ 1245 .00 
Direct loss or property 

Searching expenses 
$ $ 

)} $ $ 

( fom continued on next p:i.ge) 

1;1.-,/·r1.-. 11 l'f, FIi II ta i5 ..\) 

Pare 1 

I ' . 
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R£LOCATIOH IWIDBOOK 

I 1)71 .1 OI0 1 

CHAPl'~ 6 APPDIDIX 18 

.lPPENDIX 18 . oum~FORM CLAIM FOR RELOCAnON PAYMDIT (BUS!MESS) 

CU.lM FOR R!LOC.lnCJf PAnm.T (BUSINESS) 
roj ect 

Of l!lOV ­

e tem 

I 

ent.. 

OCCUPIED BY COl~E!Uf PRIOR TO SUB<ISSION 
or nns CLAIM 

Address es 

27 N. Russe 1 I 
1955 197 

'1/ Sole Proprietorship 
0 Partnership 
0 ~orporation . 
0 Nonprofit Org&niut1on 
0 Farm Owner 
0 Fam Operator 

'Ibis clail'II tor rei.Dlburs-nt 
is: 

"1/J.. Initial 

0 ~ppl&Mf\t.&17 

O Final 

No 
OM 

BUSINESS CONCERN tARK OPERATICJ4 NCIIPROFIT OROAK. 
Manufacturing Services O Field Crops O &s. Assn. 
0 tight O Personal O Fruit/Vegetable O Fraternal 
0 Heavy O &siness O Livestock/.lnhsal.O Civic/Social 
Commercial O Professional O Horticulture O Religioua 
0 Wholeaala O <Alt.door O Other____ 0 Professional 
0 Retail khertisi!l& 0 Other 
O Other __ Xii other Battery Charger ---

EXPENSES 

a. Reilllbu.rsOl!l&nt. tor actual reuonable 1110rt.ac 
'expense• (Att.acb •cOlll)leted Scbecluh A) 

c . 

12. PAD!ENT IX LIPlJ OF ll)VOO AND RELATED DP!XS!S. I cert1ty t.hat thia buimaa 1a not part ot a 
camaerc1al ant.erpriN haYinc another Htabliahaat not beinc acquil"ed llllicb 1a •ncac-d in the 
aw or a1ail&r buaineas, and claila pa,-.nt 1n t.be U10UD ot $ NIA . 

I. 
I • .. 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I • 
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CH.lPTDt 6 APPOO>H I a 

) , e , c. oever, 
in aey mattAr within the Juri:idiction ot &n:J department or a1ency ot th• Unit.ed St.at.es, 
knowlncly and villin&ly talsi!iea , • . or malces any false, !1ct1tious or fraudulent statement 
or entry shall be tined $1 0 ,000 or illlpriaoned not nore than tive years, or both." 

I CERrIFt under the penalties and provision• or U.S ,C, Title 18, Sec . 1001, and any other 
applicable law, that this claiM and the Schedules and W omat1on sul:llllitted herewith and 
r.&de a pa.rt hereof have bHn exaalned and approved by m and are true, correct, and 
cOl!lplete, and that I understand that, apart tro111 the penalties and provisions or U.S.C . 
Title 18, Sec . 1001, a.nd any o ther applicable law, Jals1.ticat1.on or any itel!I ln this claiJlt 
or subllu.tted herewith NY result in forfeiture ot the entire cl&la. I turtlher certit) 
that I (and, to the be:it ot rrr; knowledge, the concern indicated ill Block 1) have not sub­
ni tted any oth1tr claiJ:I tor , or received, rei.Jnb.lrsenent or COl'llpensation tor any itel'I of 
loss or expenH ln this clai.r.i, that I (and, to the best ot rey knowledge, the concern 
lndicated in Block 1) vill not accept reimbununnent or canpen.sation !rai\ aey other source 
tor any item ot loss or expense paid pursuant to this clai.r.i, and that any bills or receipts 
sutaitted herewith accurately ninect 1:10vin1 services actua.Uy performed and/or storage 
costs ac tu.ally incurred. 

/4~~ 

Page 2 

(. 

( 

I I J 
J 

I 

i 
I . 

I 

I I 

\· 
I, • 

l 
I 
I 

i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

11 

,' 
I 

I 
l 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I, 
' I 
I 

\ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
' l 
l 

\ ,. 
( 

\ 
I 
t 

~ 
l 
( 
I' 
( 

l 
I 
I . 
l 



• • RELOCATION HANDB()(l( 

I , )71., "'° , 
CHAPTER 6 APPENDIX 19 

APPENDIX 19. OUIDEFORH CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (BUSIMESS) 
SCHEWLE A 

NAME OF CONCERN 
SCHEDULE A. 

STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR ACTUAL MOVING EXPENSES Philbin Manufacturing A-1. SUPR:>Rl'U:G DATA. - MOVING EXPENS~ 
dentification of Hover, ~torage Company, and/or Other Contractors For Local Agency 

Use 
Work and/or 

Service Name Address (Zip Code) Telephone No •. Amount Claimed Amount Approved 
Perfomed 

cartage i ~ 

Electrical 

Frieber~ 4636 N. W i 11 i ams 288- 5161 $ 1 • 245. 00 $1 , 245. 00 
Mechanical 

Other lList} 

. 
Preparation of 
B,icb/Esti.Jn&tes . 

. 
:-storage . . -

A-2. SUPR:>Rrn«l DATA - STORAGE COSTS TOTAL $ 1 . 24c; . 00 $ 1 . 24'i _ 00 
STORAGE • .. PIUNTH.::> 3. Date property moved to ·- ,.Lun Of • --·-X 

l. Tot&l period \1! storage: STORED 
this is not the 
final claia, enter NIA - • 19_:_ List each 111.&jor item aeparatel.y • 
estiMte) Attach additional ab .. ta aa 

2. Period covered b7 N/A 4. Date property 110ved from necess&r7 to proYide a c091plete 
this cla.iJa storage: listing, it a det&iled atorqe 

- ll&Di!eat or warehouse receipt 
, 19_: cannot be provided. (Storage 

STORAOI cos:rs coats ccapena&ble as a mon.nc 
ror Local Aaenc:y Uae upen.ae, 11USt be reduced accord-

iDcl7 1lben iteu are raond 
Amount Aaount Approved troa atorqe.) 

1. Monthl.7 rate ' ' - - -
2. Total costs actually $ 

incurred (cumulative) $ NIA 
- - -

[form continued on next page) 
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• UlttlN IIIDlftLOPMINT PUNIMIIIC)JICT DPENDITUIIQ..IMANUEL HOIPITAL. ORL 11·20 
W•rant Number 

PORTLAND D EVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 s.w. FOURTH AVENUE N ~' 682 EH 

• PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DA TE._ ,.,.,, 11 

PAY TO .. , ...... $ lJ.60 

_________________________________ DOLLARS 

TO THI TIIASUIH Of THI 
CITY Of ,OITl.AND, OIIGON .,... .. 

Portland Dovolopmont COfflffllulon 

DAT& INVOIU OR 
CONTltAc::T N09. 

Account Distribution 

AUTHOIIIISD e1GNATUR& 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHORIDD 9 10N ATUIIIS 

224-4100 DaTACH ■11:POU D&l"081TINO CHll:CK 

DC8CIU"ION 

..,.._,.•111 ,er Clel■ fer-•-• Nevi .. ,•"•• 
fllM. Mwe fN■ 17 N ...... 11 (,a, .. 1 ll~J . 

AMOUNT 

$1).60 



PROJECT: 

. ABLE TO: 

RELOCATION PAYMENT 

For: __ RHP for Homeowners ....•.. ... .••••.••••••• . • • • . • . $ ____ _ 
_ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. . . . . . . . ... .. .. $ ____ _ 
_RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved$ __ _ 

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment .. ... .. ••. 
-Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only) ..... ....• 
_ Interest Expense • • • • • • . • ••....••.•.. 
__ Fi xed Hoving Payment • • . • • • . . . . • • • • . ••••• 

Dislocation Allowance .•.•..•..•...••.• . --_ Actual Moving Costs. • • • • ••• . •.•• •••.•.•• 
___s..torage Cos ts. . • • • . • • . • . • • . • • • • • . • • 
~ _____ BBuusiness: Moving Expenses. . . . . • . • ••• •• .. ••• 
__ Business: In Lieu Payment. . • .•.•• • ••.•. 
_ Business: Storage Costs . ••• •. . •.• .•.• • •• 
_ Business: Loss of Property • . . . . • .• •••••.••• 
_ Business: Searching Expenses ..• .•• •••••••••••• 

Name of Client~ /a'lf, - & 
Move from .2 7 )? . ~ 

Annual amount$ -----. $ -----.$ ___ _ 

. . 
.$ ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 

• • •• • •. $ ____ _ 
.$ ____ _ 

.$ '2J,'2o . . 

.$ ___ _ 
. . . . .$ ___ _ 

. . . . 
• $ ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 

Less - $ _____ * 
Tota 1 $ .23 ,fc 0 

-------------------------- -----------------------
Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

________ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost *._ _______ ) 

• 



DEJEBMINAIIQN OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT - BUSINESS 
(this page for Local Agency use only) 

Philbin Hanufacturln NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY:Portland Develo. Commlsslo 

PROJECT OR PROGRAM IDENTIFICATION: Emanuel R-20 PARCEL NO. RS-4-
INSTRUCTIONS: Complete Block A, D, and E for all payments. Complete Block B if claim is 
for a payment in lieu of actual moving and related expenses. Complete Block C if claim 
is for a payment for actual moving and related expenses. Attach the completed form to the 
c la im form(s) filed by the c laimant. Attach an explanation of any difference in the amount 
c laimed and the amount approved. NOTE: No claim for a relocation payment in excess of 
$10,000 shall be aid without the prior concurrence of HUD. 
A. BASIC INFORMATION: Business Nonprofit Farm 

1. Claimant is (check one): Concern [iJ Organi zation D Operator D 

B. 

2. Date of HUD approval of project or program __ 4_/2_3~/.7_1 _______ _ 
3. Direct cause of displacement: ~otice of intent to acquire (date) 5/7/71 

4. 
6. 

Urban Renewal Acquisition of Real Property (date) 11/15/71 
Other, explain _______________ _ 

5. Date property vacated 6/13/72 
]. Date storage authorized --~H-LA......_ __ _ 

Date move started ___ 6/.....,.1/_7_2 ___ _ 
Date claim filed 2/6/72 

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF ACTUAL MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES: 
1. Is the business part of a commerc ial enterprise having 

same or similar business which is not being acquired: 
anothe r establ ishment in the 

Yes D No D 
2. Can the business be relocated without substantial loss 

State basis for Agency determination: 
of its ex isti ng patronage: 

Yes D No D 

3. Average annual net income: 
As reported by c 1 a i man t: $·-----..--- As verified by Agency: $. ______ _ 
(Enter verified income amount on Line 4, if less than $2,500, enter $2,500 ; if more 
than $10,000, enter $10,000.) 

State basis for Agency verification of income: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Item 

Moving expenses J 
Including $ 23 . b0 
covering storage. 

Direct loss of 
property 

Searching expenses 

4. Total (sum of lines 
1, 2, and 3) 

$ 23.60 $ 23 .60 

$ $ 

$ 

$ 23 .60 

I certify that I have examined this 
claim and have found it to be in 
accord with all applicable provisions 
of Federal Law and the Regulations 
issued by the Department of Housing 
and Urban Developnent pursuant thereto. 
Therefore, this claim is approved and 
payment is authorized in the amount of 

~3.~0 ~ 

E. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE: 
CHECK NO. AMOUNT 



• 

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT- BUSINESS 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all items on this page except: If claim is for moving and related 
expenses as documented on Schedules A, B, and/or C, omit Block 9; if claim is for a payment 
in lieu of moving and related expenses as documented on Schedule D, omit Block 8. As used 
on this form the term "concern" includes business concerns, nonprofit organizations, and 
fann o erations. 
NOTE: If claim exceeds $10,000, the Local Agency must obtain HUD concurrence prior to 

maki n pa ment. 
1. NAME OF CONCERN: p 

2. 

3. 

s. 

8. 

ADDRESSES IN PROJECT OR PROGRAM 
AREA OCCUPIED BY CONCERN PRIOR 
TO SUBMISSION OF THIS CLAIM 

ADDRESS ES OATES OCCUPIED 
ROH TO 

27 N. Russe 11 

ADDRESS PRESENTLY OCCUPIED BY CONCERN 
28 N. Russell 
Date move to this address started 6/1/72 
FORM OF OPERATION (check one) 6. 

X Sole Proprietorship 
Partnership 
Corporation 
Nonprofit Organization 
Other (identify) 

TYPE OF CLAIM: THIS CLAIM FOR REIMBURSEMENT 

STATE TYPE OF BUSINESS OR PRINCIPAL 
BUSINESS ACTIVITY 

Battery Charger 
DID CONCERN DISCONTINUE BUSINESS? Yes_ 

IF YES, STATE REASON FOR DISCONTINUING 
BUSINESS. _____________ _ 

DOES CONCERN PLAN TO REESTABLISH? 
IS: INITIAL SUPPLEMENTARY 

AMOUNT OF BUSINESS RELOCATION CLAIM FOR MOVING ANO RELATED EXPENSES: 
a. Reimbursement for actual reasonable moving expenses 

23.60 Attach com leted Schedule A . Includes stora e costs. 
b. Reimbursement for actual direct loss of tangible personal property 

Attach com leted Schedule B 
c. Reimbursemertfor actual reasonable searching expenses 

Attach com leted Schedule C 

9. PAYMENT IN LIEU OF MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES. I certify that this business is not 
part of a commercial enterprise having another establishment not being acquired which 
is engaged in the same or similar business, that displacement will cause a substantial 
loss of existing patronage, and claim payment in the amount of$. _________ _ 

10. 

(Not app 11 cab 1 e) 1 Si nature of A ent or Owner 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEP£NT. U.S.C. Tl tie 1 , Sec. 1001, provides: 
''Whoever in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States, knowingly and willingly falsifies ••• or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudulent statement or entry shall be fined $10,000 or imprisoned not more than 
five years, or both. 11 I certify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that this claim and the Schedules and 
information submitted herewith and made a part hereof have been examined and approved 
by me and are true, correct, and complete, and that I understand that, apart from the 
penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec . 1001, and any other applicable law, 
falsification of any item In this claim or submitted herewith may result in forfeiture 
of the entire claim. I further certify that I (and, to the best of my knowledge, the 
concern indicated in Block 1) have not submitted any other claim for, or received, 
reimbursement or compensation for any item of loss or expense in this claim, that I 
(and to the best of my knowledge, the concern indicated in Block 1) will not accept 
reimbursement or compensation from any other source for any item of loss or expense 
paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or receipts submitted herewith accu­
rately reflect moving services actually perfonned and/or storage costs actually 
incurred. 

Title 

• 

• 



• 4 

SCHEDULE A-2 
SUPPORTING DATA - STORAGE COSTS 

Total period the final .. clalm, enter estimate) MONTHS 

3. 
4. 

Period covered by this claim 
Date property moved to storage 
Date ro ert moved from storage 

ONTHS 

AMOUNT AMOUNT APPROVED 
1. Monthly rate 
2. Total costs actually incurred 

(cllllulative} 
3. Amount previously received as 

relocation payment 
4. Amount claimed herewith (line 2 minus 

line 3) ente r this amount in Block A-1 
on 1 i ne marked 11s to rage" . 

• 

List each major item separately. Attach additional sheets as necessary to provide 
a complete listing, if a detailed storage manifest or warehouse receipt cannot be 
provided. (Storage costs compensable as moving expense, must be reduced accordingly 
when items are removed from storage}: 

SCHEDULE A-3 
METHOD OF PAYMENT 

l HAVE !fQ! pai the costs o the o owing services: 

Cartage ___ Mechanical ___ Bids/Estimates __ _ 
Storage Electrical Other ______ _ 

The unpaid itemized invoices or bills are attached. In accordance with arrangements 
made (check one}: ( ) in advance, ( ) at this time, and with my consent, between 
the Local Agency and the mover and/or other contractors, I hereby request that the 
amounts due be paid directly to the appropriate contractor(s). 

l ~~the costs of the following services: 

Cartage ___ Mechanical ___ Blds/EstiJ!!.clte~.---
Storage Electrical Other )( )".,., .. ~:h--..'1 

Itemized receipts or paid bills in the proper amounts are attached. 
request reimbursement. 

hereby 

This concern has conducted a SELF-MOVE and has incurred costs as evidenced by 
the attached itemized invoices, payroll sheets and other documentation . I 
hereby request reimbursement. 

Initials 

Initials 

Signature constitutes certification of this Schedule 
with and subject to the provisions of Item 10 on the 
Business" t which thi Schedule is an attachment. 

and its attachments in accordance 
"Claim for Relocation Payment -

v ~ 

'- Signat zed Agent Date 



SCHEDULE A - STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR ACTUAL MOVING EXPENSES 

A-1 SUPPORTING DATA - HOVING EXPENSES Ptf I LB IN MANlE ACT\lt I NG 
FOR LOCAL 

WORK AND/OR IDENTIFICATION OF HOVER, STORAGE COMPANY, AND/OR OTHER CONTRACTORS AMOUNT AGENCY USE 
SERVICE PERFORMED CLAIMED 

NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE AMOUNT APPROVED 

HOVI NG 

ELECTRICAL 

MECHANICAL 

PRE PARAT I ON OF 
BIDS/ESTIMATES 

SUBSTITUTE 
EQUI PHENT* 

OTHER (List) 

PRINTING Oregon Printing Plates 31 N.W. 9th $23.60 $23.60 
Portland, Oregon 97209 227-05 31 

STORAGE 

TOTAL $ 23.60 $ 23 .60 

*COMPUTATION - Substitute Equipnent 
a. Actual cost of substitute equipment installed 
b. Less proceeds from sale, trade-in, or market value 
c. Unrecovered cost (a. minus b.) 
d. Estimated cost to move old equipment 
e. AMOUNT CLAIMED (lesser of c. or d.) 

• 



• 

UWN IIDIV!LOPMINT FUND-NO-r'NDITU~!MANUtL HOSPITAL. OR£. 11·· 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE... ~ teNr tt 

Warrant Nu111blr 

575 EH 

PAY TO Pllll~I• ....,,actu,1,. CtnJ■•J 

----, 191!.__ 

$ I ,'81.IO 

________________________________ DOLLARS 

DATE 

TO THI TIIASUIU Of THI 
CITY Of POITLAND, OHOON ...,.. ... 

IHYOIQI 011 
CONTllACT NOe . 

Account Distribution 

AUTHOIUUD e 1aHATUIIII 

NON - NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOlllltllD 510HATU IIC 

224-4100 DCTACH elll'Ollll Dal"OelTING CHIICK 

0 11ec ,u"10N 

lel......._t ,er Clal■ fer lelecat I• '9,a1nt1 fl 194. 
Mow fre■ 27 N. IUIMII (,_reel ll•J). 

............... --·­...... , "'''"' ., ,601 . IO •·· tJ,tf!,I 



For : 

• RELOCATION PAYMENT 

Parcel:/26'--<-' - 3 
'.§.L ~ 1 ..,. M euw..-f n.c i ....,.:~, CO ~unt 

____ RHP for Homeowners . .•••••••.•••••• • ••••. $ ____ _ 
___ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners {if separate claim) •.•• $ ____ _ 

RHP for Ten~nts & Certain Others: --- Rental: Total approved$ _____ ; Annual amount •...• $ ____ _ 
or Purchase:. . . . . • . . • . • • • . . •.•..• . • $ ____ _ 

___ Fixed Moving Payment ..••••.•• • ••••.•....• $ ____ _ 
___ Dislocation Allowance .•.•.•••.•. ••• •. • ... . $ ____ _ 
___ Actual Hoving Costs .•...••.•.••••.•.•..•• $ ____ _ 
___ Storage Costs {if separate claim) ...•••..•.•..•. $ _____ _ 

·~ Business : Moving Expenses .••.•..••• • •••• • • • • $ &'2/4 io 
___ Business : In Lieu Payment .•. ••. • . . . . .•••.... $ ____ _ 

Business : Storage Costs ....•••••••••••..•.. $ ____ _ 
-)(.--Bus lness : Loss of Property • . .•••• • •••. • •• • • • $ JO.&~ 
___ eusiness: Searching Expenses • •..•••••...••.•• $ ____ _ 

N~me of Client 4?17 // /21/i / IOI t Less - $ ____ * 
Move from ~z 12-Attssd 1/l-Total $ I d,.f I. 'f(O 

Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. *c ____ _.Relocation Payment; _____ Project Cost _______ _ 



• 

: 

• 

PHILBIN MANUFACTURING 
n ·;;, i' l l : 

(Y'...CUPIED Br CO!ICE.'U: PP.IOlt TO sua.ass10:1 
or 'DIIS CUD{ 

A.ddro1i1 •• 

28 N. Russe 11 
a. Dat.o snove to this add.N:ss atut.ed: ---------c b. Dato ~ove to t his adiress conolet,ds 

----'--~ 7 • nm cmCEIUI DISCO.IT1.!!UE S:,SIIIESS? fl Yea ,o 
It •res, • at&to reason tor discontlnuing businna1 

27 N. Russel I 1955 197 

12. 

n Sole Proprlotorshlp 
0 Partnorship 
0 Corporation 
O llonprorit Orian.bat.ion 
0 Fam Olr.\er 
0 Fam Operator 

'lhh claim tor nillbln-.ot 
1st 

0 Initial 

0 Suppleunt&r;r 

X'O Final • 

nest;\bU:ih? cs f/ 1:0 
OnJ 

BUSit/ESS CONCE.'UI FARM OPWTIO:l UO::PaOFt. ORCAJI, 
t:anuCnct.uring Sorvice s O Field Crops O ats • .Assn. 
0 ticht O Personal O Fru.it/Vccotablo O Fratenw. 
0 Heavy O Iusi.noss O Livcstoclc/Anir.alO Civic/So:iu 
COl!ln\8rc1al O ProCessio:lU. 0 Horticulture O P.eligiou:, 
0 Wholo:ale O ~tdoor Ot.hor O Processional 
0 Retail J.dverticing - - p Othsr 
O Ot.her __ X'll Other B.atter char er ---

EXPr:llSF:S 

a. ~inburso"'""t. for actual reaaon.-ible 1:10villi 
expenso:, (Att.aeh•co~pleted Schedule A) 

Ineludo atora e costs 
• Rei.noo.1rse0ent. tor actual direct oss ot 

tangible personal proP')rty (Attach co.,pleted 
Schedule B 

c. ui raenent or actu roa:ionab o soarchi.n& 
MOS Att4ch COl'I 1ctod Schedule C 

p,mmrr nr LIW OF K>VDIO Alm JU:LATED EXPEHSES. I cert.it) that thia waineu 1a not. part o! a 
cOCNrcial enterpri" havi~ another ••tabllahned not beint a.cquired lotlich 1a enga,:ed in the 
aw or ah\.U.&r bu..dneu, and claiJI pa~nt 1n the uou.nt. or $ N /A . 

Sicnat.u.re or 6'ner or li•nl 
,...,......_,.,....,,..,,~i:,r--r.irln!~~n;nrnU'O.'i..r-r~~t7!1'Cji'!I""', -,i~.11".,.;-Title 18, See. 1001, prov1aeat "Wl\oever, 

1n &111 r.atter within th• juriodiction of nny depart.Mot or •c•nc1 or the United Stat.ea, 
lcno•,1ln.:l1 and villingly fabitiea . .. or lll&ke• any talao, tictltioua or fraudulent at&te:iant · 
or entry aha.ll be tinod $10,000 or blprisoned not 110r• than live year,, or both. " 

I CERTU'X' under the penaltie• and proviaiona ot u.s.c. Title 18, Seo. 1001, and any other 
applicable law, that thia olabl and the SchedulH and Won-at.ion sutaitted herewith and 
a.de a part hereof' have been eXl.!lined and approved •bJ • and are tn111, correot, and 
c0111plete, end that I understand that., apart troa the penaltioa and proYillona or U.S.C, 
Title 18, Sec. 1001, and a"1 other applicable law, talaiticat\on or an, it.en in thia el&ia 
or ,u'bll\itted herevlth r.ay reailt in torteiture or the entire clabl. I turthar certif'y 
that I (and, to tho beat or Pf¥ lcnowledgu, the concern indicated in Block 1) hue not wb­
,iitted &n1 other el.&1111 for, or rocolved, re1Jabunem4nt, or c0111pensation tor any i tem of 
lo:i, or exponso in thia clair.1, that I (and, to the beat ot ,v knowledge, the concern 
indicated 1n Block 1) will not accept Nuiwr.semnt. or c0111pen?1atioa frct11 an:, other aource 
tor U\1 it.cl'\ of 10:1:, or expense p.ild purouant to this claiJ,1, o.nd that any bill• or recelpt.s 
wbnitt.od herevith accurately ntloct novtoc •erYicoa actually ~rtonied &NJ/or atorac• 
coat.a actA&ally incurrwd. ✓ 

~o/?~ v,is.t.L:i!lr$.n, t. 0 

I 
) 
1 

., 
1 

\ 
' ( 
I 
I 

\ 

l 
I 

\ 
I . 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
' I 
I 

( t . 
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RELOCl Tiaf HANDBOOK I ')71.l CHG 1 • 
C!':{T[r'.i.;Arr::>~I: I cc:-tH'y thlt. I n:l'.· • , .. u,i.n.,.1 t. 
wlth 311 applic 'l!:>lc p-0·1l"'lion1 or roJ,,-al La·,1 11 
H:>U.Ji.n1: \ 1 ,i 'Jrl.>11 !}.3•1:>l oj nen~ pur:;~.'l'}"-. the.{\l tO . 
is '\Jt.h :>:- it.~J ln t.h'! '\,,')u:'\~ o" .s 1,btsl .~o. 

tD 
' 

• 
i:lal."11, :i,,1 have rou, d lt t.o be i n a -~c"rJ 

R"l,'Ub.t.loM hi:1Hd b:, th•• D•p.irtM3•1~ o !' 
• • la cl:iim la ,ppr~w•Jd '\:1d ;:>-'\J,'101 •, 

~ .... ~~.rib ~ 
----·--------·--------DATE CHECK Nm0:::lt 

!--------+---------------- -- -------·------~------- -
$ 

Page 2 

• u. s. oovn,ounn- Ptl!NTc,IC OFTICI: 1 lll l O &e2-'17 ll 11 



• • RELOCATIOO HANDBOOK 

I 1.J,1.1 CHG 1 t 
CHAPTIB 6 APPENDU 20 

APPENDIX 20. OUIDEFORM CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (BUSINF.sS) 

SCHEDULE 8 

B 
STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR 

ACTUAL DIRECT LOSS OF TANGIBLE 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 

NAME OF OONCERN 

PHILBIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY 
List each item o person.al property or which actual direct loss of tangible 

personal property is claimed, and for which reimbursement or compensation is not otherwise 
provided. State the indica~ed information wit h respect to each item, or attach an approved 
appraisal, p~operty analysis , esti.mAte, stat;ement of value, or other evidence of estimated 
value or of the actual ice received for each it.en sold. 

DESCRIPl'ION OF PROPERTY BASIS FOR AMOUNT CLAIMED NAME AND ADDR.E5S 
(List each major item {Explain fully, referring 
separately) to any attached statements) 

Two circulating See attached memo 
o i 1 heaters 

Sipture constitute• certification ot thia 
Schedule and its attaotwente i n accordance 
with and subject to tu prorleiona or It• 13 on the 
"Claim for Relocation Payment (&sineea)" to vbicb th1 
Schedule Bia an attachment. 

zed Agent 

OF PUR<lIASER 

N/A 

AL 

VALUE FOR NEI' 
OONTINUED PROCEED.S 
USE AT FRCM SALE 
PRESEtfl' 
LOCATION 
$ $ 

80.00 NIA 

$ 80 .00 N/A 

I, 
I • 
I . • 
I 

I 
I 

I 
r 
I 
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• 

. 
I 

\ 

• tt 
• • •-..½ ... •lial-l•P-lilliliil-■-• .... 4'141.J:,0•,..••~ N--. • .,,,_,..,_.,.,., .. , ____ Sl:11111 lllllft••t-►•111t1""..,._....,,_ . ... #)::: ... .-..... -• ................ .._'-l,,_ .... _____ Mlll9'1'1,.14#._ __ .,., .... ~~ ~ ............ ....i.111.a11111• 

/,P!'F.:.,H ( 1/ , c,~!1IC:!-O:c1 Cl.AH: f'Olt ns10-r.1'lv'I P/'t•:mr ( DUSH:~-::!,) 

SC~CO:lLF. /1 

i!A! i 1-; 0:-' 001-ICJ-..RII 
sr:· I :.D JI ~; ', • 

sr t,T E•:E!IT OF CLATI-i ~\:! .t ':t'ff,• r, l'OV1l!G FV_F.[,.!1SES._ PHILBIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY 
A- l. su1·101ri-rno DATA - i:0',£1, I • ·. r'd!,ir,J 

Id~:-it.i fie'\ i. Tci~1-of :1cr✓c r, Stoz··,i;~ Co:np:i.ny, cr.J/<>I' Ot.her Contractor3 ror I.oc1 l ::.:;oncy 

,:orl. and/or 
Servic':l }ianc Addr~ss (Zip Code) Te le phone ?fo . 

Perfol'i':cd 
C.1rtaeo 

Electrical 

- -.. 

jt~ 

Self-Hove 
L . 

Saan 
••rJQJJ< 

Printing 

A-2. SUPPORTit!n DATA - STORAGE COSTS TOTAL 

l , 

2. 

l. 

2. 

STORAGE PERIOD tm1m1s J. Date property moved to 
Tot.41 period ( 1 r &torago: 
this is not the 
final claiJil, enter 
esti.Jilate) N/A , 19_ 

Period coverdd by 4, lhte property r.ove~ fl'Oal 
thi.s claim storage: 

, 19_ 

sroRAOE COSTS for Local A&ency Use 

Amount Amount AccroYcd 
Hont.hly rate ~ $ 

Total costs actually 
incurred (cwmllative) $ 

$ 

{fom continued on next paf.c ) 

QNP¢RI F rrw - Ill 11■ 

Po.go l 

Use 

Amount Cla L'lled A.-,o:mt Approved 

i s 

1,548.00 1,548 .00 

30.00 30 .00 

23.80 21 .80 
$1 ,601 . 80 $ 1 ,601 .so 

DESCRIFTIOll OF YrlOPrxrY 
STORED 

List each ujor item separately. 
1ttach additional. sheets as 
necess&r7 to pron.de a c0111pleto 
listing, if a detailed storage 
manifest or warehouse receipt 
~ot be provided, (Storage 
costs CO!llpensable as a noving 
expense, lftust be reduced accord-
ingly vhen it.a are removed 
tram atora,e.) 
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1 J/1 . 1 CHG 1 

APPi-:NOJX ?) . GUIDJo,l-'OhM m:J'r.lt'',JIIATJON OF r~LIGIPILJ'j"J r'UR fiELOCATIOU PAYlillJT (I ll~I'.l!:..'J'.i) 

or .oi::i HAHE Or COllCEHN 
R NG COMPANY 

DETl:ltMINATIO!l OF ELIGIBII.lTY FOR RELOCATIO:l 
PAYME:lT ( misrnr.SS) 

PHENT COMMISS ION 
IDE?ITIFJCATION: EMANUEL HOSP ITAL 

PROJECT - ORE. R-20 
INSTRUCTIOOS: Complete Block A, D, and E for all payments . Complete Block B i f claim i~ f er a 
payment in lieu of ac tual movinc and related expenses . Caaplete Block C if clai.l'TI is for a paymen 
for actual moving and related expenses . Attach the completed form to the claim form(s) filed by 
the claimant . Attach an explanation of any difference in the amount claimed and t he ~own, app:-o.red. 
NOTE: No claim for a relocation payment in excess of $10, 000 shall be paid without the prior con 
currence of HUD. 
A. BASIC INFO 

Business 
1. Claimant is (check one): ( XI concern 

Nonprofit 
( ] organization 

Fann 
[ ] operation 

2. Date of HUD approval of project or program: 4/23/71 
3. Direct cause of displacement: Urban Renewa 1 - /I - ~{, ~ L Prl 

6/13/72 4, Date move started: 6/ 1 /72 __ ....;. ____ _ S. Date move completed: 

6. Date claim filed: 7/25/72 7: If a licable date stora e authorized: 
• PAYME?JT IN LIEU OF ACTUAL MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES 

1. Is the business part of a canmercial enterpri&e having another establishment in the 
siri'lilar business which is not being acquired? [ ] Yes [ ] No 

2. Can the business be relocated without substantial loss of its existing patronage? 

State basis for agency detenninat.ion: [ ] Yes [ ] No 

3. Amount of payment 

a . Average annual net income: 

As reported by claimant: $ _ ___ As "Verified by acency: $ ___ _ 

b. State basis for agency verification: 

same or 

c. Amount of payment: $-.~-~ (If verified UIOWlt is less than $2 ,500, payment shall 
be in the amount of $,,soo. If verified amount. is more than $10,000, payment shall be 

Authorized Signature Date 

1. oving expenses , 
$ coverin $ 1 

2. Direct l oss of property 
$ 

3, Soo.rching expenses 
$ 

[ forrt c~ntinued on next page ] 



• RELOCATION H.ANDIOOK 

1371 .1 CHO 1 

X 9 

J . Anount previously received as relocation payment 

u. A!'\ount claimed herewith (Line 2 minus Line J) ENTER 
THIS AMOUNT IN BLOCK A-1 ON LINE MARKED "STORAGE. " 

A-J. METiiOD OF PAYMENT 

I have not paid the costs of the following services: 

( ) 
(X) 
( ) 

Cartage 
Electrical 
Mechanical 

( ) Bida/Estilllates 
M i• IC 
t<) ~ vf -. .. . ; ') 

I 
The unpaid itemized invoiyes or bills are attached. 
In accorda.~ce with arrangements made (check one) 
( ) i n advance, ex') at this time, and with my 
consent, between the local agency and the mover 
and/or other contractors, I hereby request that 
the a..,iounts due be paid ~~th ppro­
priate contractor(s) ~-~~-~✓_,._,~~-... ~~-""--

~ Ini as · 

This concern has conducted a self move and has incurred 
coats as evidenced by the attached itemized invoices, 
payroll sheets and other d~~i hareby 
request reimbursement~.~ ....... ~~"""'~·--...-~-~~-----~-

~ Initia s 

• Page 2 

• 
For Local A~ency Use 

Amount Amount Approved 

$ 

$ $ 

I have paid the costs of the f ollowing 
services : 

( ) Cartage 
( ) Electrical 
( ) Mechanical 

( ) Bids/Estimates 
() Storage 
( ) Other ----

Itemized receipts or paid bil~s in the 
proper amounts are attached. I hereby 
request reimbursement. 

Initials 

Signature constitutes certification of 
this Schedule and its attachments in 
accordance with and subject to the 
provisions of Item 13 on the "Claim for 
Relocation Payment (&siness)" to which ~z~···· -

tureo~~~ 
Auth rized Agent 

( 
' 
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• 

• 

SCHEDULE C 
(form 1040) .... rt,.,,..,, ................ 

• • Profit (or Lo••> From Bu•ln••• or Prof•••lon 
(Sole Proprietorship) 

► ~lpe, leint wnturn, *·• m•t flle on form 1065 
► IN eepante lnatructlona ► If you UN tNs echedule, •tiadl tt to form 1040 

Heme a, ahown on Form 1040 --------Caor()I , • and Oorottv F. t-1.cz 
llictrlc&l R.e~lr A Princlpal bu.lneN activity .. ..... ..... .. . .. . . ; product . . .. . . . ... ........... .. ... . ....• 

, ... ..,., ... ~, <P• ... ,,.:,....,_..,AW............ -·-· _,,,~ •• ,, lhll11Cactllrlllt-f•urture ; .. , 

l·lu.:.t,l.Jl ,..t c• l.!o. 'fJ-049'-Jf:iJJ. 
• Bullnnt name ........ ··~·?. N~ "1.t1ose11 ·at;·.,·· Port;Ia.i,c =1 ldantltlcatlon N..,...,. .................... ···· ·············--·-·-
D ButlntSI ldd,_, ...... ....... .......... ..... ...... .... ............. ................... · · ··· ··· ...... ·· · ·· ·· ···································••·••·········-·-
I Indicate method of account1n1: (1) O Cllh; (2) O eccruel; (l) □ other. (lift code) 

, W• tt.. ..,-:1 hNtanUel chanp In the manner or determlnln1 quan t,thn, co!>ts, or valuatlon1 t>etwn the openl,w and cmlna In_..,,_, 
D Ylll ff NO. If ''V•." attach ...,,et.Ion. 

• ..,. 10I' required to ftle Forms 1011 end 1091 or 1087 to, U,e calendar year 19691 (S.. " Item G" In Mparata Instructions for Schedule C.) 

NO. If "Y•.''...,. wre .,_, tied? ...... - · . .......... ..... . ... .............. ... ........... ... . ... . ....................... ··--···- ······· .. 

l GtOA recelpll or 1ro.1 aelel $ . .. .... ......... ... . L..-s· R11tum1 end allowanc:.e $ 

a Inventory lit btalnnlnt of Y'Mf (tf diff.,.,,t from !Mt year'e clclelns Jnwnto,y 
ettadl explanation) . • • • • • • • . • • • • • • . . . • 

I MerchandlM purchased ' ····· ··-······-·· ·· ·· ·············· ···--······• ._. cat of any tt.n,a 

.... ·······-·· ... - ... • ........... 
1,)00 OC, 

9,25.> 63 
withdrawn fNlffl butlw for perwonal UM $ ................................................ • • .................. 6 ......... ······· 

4 Colt of labor (do nGI Include Nlary paid to yourself) • • • ··-················t~. ».. 
I Mew1al and IUppllel . . • . • . ··········· ... .............. ... ··- · 

• 
1 

OU. costa (u.plaln In Schedule C-1) . 

Total of lines 2 ttirouch I . • 

• tffll9ftto,y et ef'4 of .. ~., • • • • 

t C... of podl eold fltd/• a,....• (IUblract 11M I from llne 7) • 

IO .,_ ,,.. (IUbntt line I frwn lne l) • • • • • • • 

OTHER BUSINESS DEDUCTIONS 
U Dep,eellltler. ( .. plain In ScMdule C-2) • 

&a T~ • ...._. an4 bual,_. llf9P9fly (..,.._ In SCMdull C-l) • • 

la ,._. on bUIIWI ,ra,1"1. . . • . . . . . . . . . . 
14 ... ,,. (..,..,. In Schedule C-1) . • , . • . . . • • • 

11 lll1rt■- anil ..... not Included Gn Una, (elldude any peJd to yeu,..tf) . • 

1a 11-• .... . . . . 
17 ....., • ..,uklelonal ,_ • • • • • 

18 Cu: I IIJM • • • • • • • • . . . . . . 
1911 ............ ~ ..... "..., . • • • • • • • • 
IO llattl'lffllftt ...., & (..,_ tllen ,_. .,_. w ...,., ... lnetNctiw) • 

11 la-- on ~•ln1H 1u•tedn111 • • • • • . . . 
............. from ........... . . . . . . . . 
II ....... f/1 Mln■I ~ (.-.rA IIIIIAIIJIC) • • • • . . . . . . . 
M D11111,11 • • • • • • • , , • • • • 
• Ollllf'._1 •91P1911■ ►Jl1lnlnldl1•1At~I) •• •. 

--·-··-············· -

• T .... f/1 ._ ll IIN ..... 11 • • • • • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • 
D NII ...... .._, (Mlllat ._ • .... 1M 10). S- .... .- lndua In t111111 Gn lne 14, ,_ lCMO. 

MIO ...., • wno:, II. ,_ I. 1M 1 • . . . . . . . . . • . . . • • • • • 

J.J.,w'1 7'.J 

ICHEDULE C-1. t:XPLANATION Of LINES I, 12. 14, AND 25 n 
Ula ... I- Jllu MIi.. U.. ... lcJteudit,, A-• 
25 OtWLlia lJ4•"' -··-··-"'1~1.o-:J.:.:iw··········· .. ······ .. ············ . ......... w ~:,e····· ... · · ········· ···-······-··· ............ ................................. '-···················· ··········· 

---· .. ····· ·ttrrc·•--~piiiiiii ....... ..... ····· · ···········IJ6";0'7 ..... · ···· ... ·-.............................. -.......... .. ..................... -············-··············-
--··--·- Tn:y.j,t 'Iii •· •• ·· .. ··-·· .. ········.... . .......... 21.2 i.:, · .. ·-· ··-·-.. -- ···-·········· ....... -······ ······ ....................... ·-··-.. ··· ...................... . 
·-············· ·- ······ ·-··••· ~········'IY. ...... . ......... ·-·······1ac.·~n-···· ··-··········- ······· ············ .................. ·········· .. -~l'\"-C U ,;V ~~ 77• . ..... ..... , ................................. . 

........... _ ·~ ·;., ·;.~··IDu··· ················· .... -... :2SI:;39-··-· .............. ···-····· ·················· .................... ·· ··· ....... ·········· .............. . 
-·····-·-·- -wr.:····~..,, . .IIL: ... -··-·· .. ···•=~··- ··-··-···B ··1 -- . ·····-··-·· ···-··········... ......... ................. .. . .... . r• '' J ,-,._ea ec .uw ................................. . -----· ·-~~.:: ..... ....................... ...... ~ ......... ,; !~······ ........................ ,.. .............. .. ........................... ... ___ ........................... _ 
-··-·-·- .................. ...... ........ ---·-··· .. ................. --... ................................... -.... -... ., ,. ........... .. .. ... _ . ................... ..... ...................................... -................ ~ .. .. ........ -........... - .. -- .. --.. 

---•---•~• 



• 

• 

.. 
SCHEDULE C 
(form 1040) 
De,ertmtnl of lh Treaaur, 
lnll•~• I Re.tnut St rntt 

Profit • Loss) From Business o.rofesslon 
(Sole Proprietorship) 

► rutne,-h1ps, Joint ventures, e tc., must file on Form 1065. 
► Attach to Form 1()40. 

Na, •• aa shown on form 1040 

G~CJ•-'Je F. ""7)o.,-cf-J,Yn F Nei~-z-.. 
Social aecurity number 

A I ,,nc,pal business ac;t,v,ty £ le,•/ ~;Gd' RP.~.-, ... ~ f)roduc t 
(~ uparate instruction&) 11~, ,,,,,,p / re111I ~, ,d,.,11 •lw lt'lf l• lobt cco u ,v,t.u 11111 m,nulat lu11ni: fu,n, tu, a ~,, J 

■ Uusineu name -,,,, I lb;" fn~ · (..., ~i ·L -:--, C Cmployer fdenhfication Number C,.3 ·~ '4'19 l,D/ 
D Umnessacldr~ss ~7 f\J. ~~'!~It .. 5,. r-o,- .//c),,J,, CJ,.·~~ 
E 11 d1cate met hod of a1cc.ount ,11g (1) 1 I C..t!>h, (.') ' , ,,cJ udl, ( i) I otlwr · ii · (Zif' c.ode) 

F Was there~ s11b$tantral c hdnr,r " ' the manner of tlt'tt•1 n11111 n11 q u1 11 t111c>s, costs, or valuations between the ope11111g and closing 1nve 11tor1es7 
LJ YES ~ NO. If " Yes." attach e11p1ana1 1on 

G Were you required to file Forms H l6 , nd I 099 or I OR 7 to , thr caltn,Jar year 19701 (See "Item G" m separate ln?>tr rn.t1ons for Sched11le C ) 

YES O NO. If " Yes," whert <¥ere thev foe tP 

l Gro5S receipts or gross sales $ Lrs-. Retu rns ane1 allowances $ 

2 Inventory at beginning of year ( f different f ro111 last yt'.tr 's closing 11,ventory 

attac.h explanat,on) 

l Merchandise purcha1sed S .. . ... 

withdrawn from business for personal u~e $ 

4 Cost of tabor (do not include sat,11y paid to yourself) 

5 Material and supplies • . . . . 

6 Other costs (explain in Schedule C- 1) 

7 Total of hnes 2 th, ough 6 . 

I Inventory at end of this ye,>r • . • 

. less. cost of any items 

9 Cost of goods sold and/ o r operations (subtract line 8 from ltnt 7) 

10 Gross profit (subtract ltne 9 from li ne l ) 

OTHER BUSINESS DEDUCTIONS 
11 Depreciat ion (explain in Schedule C-2) 

12 TexH on bus1neu end business property (el!plarn in Schedule C-1) 

13 Rent on business property • • . • . . • . . 

14 Repairs (explain in Schedule C-1) . . . . . . . . . 

15 Salaries •nd Wllt!I not Included on l ine 4 (exclude any paid to yourself) 

1, Insurance .. ... . 

17 Lecal and professional fees • 

11 Commi51iON • • • • • • 

11 Amortization (attach lbternent) 

20 Retirement plans, etc. (other than contributions made on your behalf-He separate 

Instructions) . • . . . 

21 lntarat on bualneM lndebtedneaa • • 

Z2 Bad CllbCI artslnc from sales or servlees 

2l Depletion • . • . • • • • • • 

24 Other buaiMH expenses (txpllin in Schedute C-1) 

f--........ 2.:~.Y.. 
1 · •· ·•····· •.. · ···· ·-··· ...•• 

,=:::.-:.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-:.-.-:.-.-. ~----··_ 

25 Total of lines 11 throuah 24 . . • • • • . • • • • • • • 

26 Net pnM (• to.a) (aubtr.a hne 25 from hne 10). Enter here and on line 35, Form 1040. ALSO enter on 
Schedule SE. Part I, hne 1 . . . . . . . . . . 

a.~741{2. 
3 . ~1r~-- I 7'-' 

.... ·····1 ············································· ·········-···· ··········· 
. . . . ... - . . ... ...... ....... ... . .... . ····· .. -............................... .. ........... . 

. .... .. . . - . -. -.... -...... ... -· .......... -..... -.. -. .. .. .. .. -. .... .. . .. . . ........ .. .. . 
. .......... T. ··········· ...... ······ 

- ........ --·-······ · ... ··---- --- ·· · · ... .... ... . 



• " Advertising Printers" • 
--? 

PRINTING & LITHOGRAPHING CO. / 

Philbin Mfg . Co. 
28 N. Russel St . 
Portland , Oregon 97227 

1000 #6 J/4 Wind.ow Envelopes - Crystal Clear 

1000 #6 J/4 Envelopes - Regular 

•(JI 
o/id/7V 

.... 

- INVOICE 

TERMS 1 

282-7717 

2766 N. E. Union Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97212 

July 11, 1972 
32305 

$1J.80 

10 . 00 

$.fi(I 
✓ ;t3, io 





OREGON PRINTING PLATES 
31 N. W. NINTH AVENUE • PORTLAND, OREGON 97209 • 503/227-0531 

PHOTO ENGRAVING • STEREOTYPING • RUBBER PLATES • MATS • LITHOGRAPHY 

SOLO TO 

• Philbin Mfg. Co. 
~, ;., Al ~?-.s.-. j__/ 

L , / • ' , .::t 6- • 'I,{' I ' I '-tc f~ . .. 
/ 

7 3 9 5 Req. No. 

type 

Negative 

zinc with mounting 

repro copy 

Job No. Oescrip Philbin M 

Net 

Date 1-16-73 

8.15 

3.36 

11.09 

1.00 

23.60 



• 

S T AT 

. FRIBERG E 

P ortland Deve l opme nt Commiss ion 

1780 NW 4th Ave 
P ortland, Oregon \J 
A tt" Jim M c lnto sj 

5 

P LE ASE DET A CH ANO RETURN THIS POR r10N W ITH YOUR RCMITTANCE 

D AT E JUN 3 C 1972 

TERMS NET CASH 

OATE REFERENC E C HARGES C REDITS 
I 

BALANCE \ 

BALANC E FORWARD *' 31'72 

FRIBERG ELECTRIC CO. 
Portland, Ottgon 

i24s.oo+ 

.. 
1"1.llAlll l"A V 

1.AIT AMOUNT 
IN THII COI.UMN 



.. 

FA■EllG.._ tnlli! ~l-' 

• EL - CTING C ~, , 
venue '.fffr -o 

N, 97217 'l' 'tli • I , r.' 

288-5161 
.. l.., 

•• I l • 

C HARGE TO WRITTEN UP BY OAT PROMISED ASSIGNED TO 

11 JOB INVOICE 
PERMIT F I NAL INSPECT MA TERI AL RET JOB 

... th N~ 540 .. WORK COMP E XTRA WORK• OK FO R BI LLI NG ORDER NO . 

NAME OR LOCATION BI LLING DATA 

• 

.. ... Cu 0 d. • • • .i,, v Oil 
COST PLUI ___ _ 

last 
QUANTITY 

DELI VEREO RET'O NET DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS 

EMPLOYEE THU FRI SAT SUN 

ACCEPTANCE OF WORK PERFORMED Total Labor As Shown On lnvolc 

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATU R E PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT ► 



0 526 
WORK COMP EXTRA WO RK' 0 K FOR B I L LI NG ORDER N O , 

BI LLI NG D ATA 

COS T PL U S ___ _ 

~~If~ 

THU F RI S A T 

ACCEPTANCE OF WORK PERFORMED Tota l Labor As Shown On lnvoic 

CUSTOME R ' S S I GNAT U RE t PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT ► 



• 

Portland Oe~e lopment COfMlission 
235 N. Monroe 
Port land . Oregon 97227 

Gent I emen : 

• 

The following payroll record is for labo r actually~:~~~ in the mov ing 
of the under signed ~ la imant's i nventory f rom -"c:B~Z;._.#~..,..ll:f.:..-............. £ __________ _ 

tO _ _cjcauFL-c.d:_.!,,'__.t,~~~~~----=-·-------------
NAME ~) r. Ne/s. k 
ADDRESS 9~ 99 .s, IJJ • kid lb'· • 

DATE HOURS WORKED HOURLY RATE 

SOC IAL SECURIJY N0. 
TELEPHONE tm. ______ _ 

GROSS EARNINGS 

I,~> /: '11:,.i,, , do hereby certify th 
and~id assh~above, on the relocati on of 

(name of cone 

~dX~ Signature oEmpJoyee 

I CERTIFY under the penalties and prov 1s 1ons of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other applicable law, that thi s cla im and information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true , correct, and compl e te, and that I understand 
that, apart f rom the penalties and provis ions of U.S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
applicable Jaw, falsification of any item in th i s cla im or submit t ed herewi th 
may re sult in forfoiture of the ent ire c la im. I further certify that I have not 
submitted any other claim for, or r ece ive d, re imbu r sement o r compensat ion f rom 
any othe r source f o r an y i t~m of loss o r exp ens~ paid pursuant t o this cla im, 
and that any bi l Is or receipts submit t ed herewith accu rate ly ref lect mov ing 
services actually performed and/or sto r age cos t s actuall y incurre d . 



• 

Portland Development Commiss ion 
235 N. Monroe 
Portl and, Oregon 97227 

Gent I emen: 

• 

The f o llowing payroll record is for l abor actually perf9 rmed~the mov ing 
of the undersigned claimant's inventory from ,97 # llf<Htd_ 

• 

SOC I AL SECUR l_TY Nf) 
TELEPHONE N . ______ _ 

DATE HOURS WORKED H'JURLY RATE GROSS EARNINGS 

'-~~~·~ and waspaids showna0ve. 
• do hereby certify th 

on the relocation of 
(name of concer 

~az:et,.· 
S'nature of E::royee 

I CERTIFY under the penalties and prov1s1ons of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and complete. and that I understand 
that, ap a rt from the penalti es and provisi ons of U.S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
applicable law, falsifi ca ti on of any i tem in this claim or submitted herewith 
may result rn forfeiture of t he ent ire cl a im. I furthe r certify that I have not 
submitted any other c la im for, or received. reimbursement or compensation from 
any other sou rce for any item of loss or expense paid pu rsuant t o this c laim, 
and that any bil 1s or receipts submitted herewith accurat ly refl ect moving 
services actua 11 y performed and/or storage cos t s ac;_;1a . _J,yc~ d. _t:,; . 

{J,;,,,vl.~p"'..... .. "7 

-~ .,, C 
~· 



• 

• 

• • 
( da te 

Portland Development Commissi on 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gent I emen: 

The fo l lowing payro l l record is for 
of the undersi~d claimant's inventory 

labor actually performed in the moving 
from ~Z & &,u.,,.i $ 

,a&E IV.- b4#L£ {o _____________ _:_ ________________ _ 

SOCI AL SECURIJY N0. NAME IJAv/4 s;. Le~ 
ADDRESS ~.5:J,o .;,: tJJ. i.J, J JJ_..;, TELEPHONE NO. ______ _ 

DATE HOURS WORKED HOURLY RATE GROSS EARNINGS 

,. ~k 
and was paid as shown above, 

, do h3reby c~rtify t~~~ the~umber of 
on the relocation of ~~~~, &. 

(name of con rn) 

D<J&iJ ceB, cf:~ 
Signature of Employee 

hours 

, CERTIFY under the penalti e s and provisions of U.S.C. Titl e 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other applicable law, that th i s claim and information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and compl e te, and that I understand 
that, apart from the penalties and provi s ions of U.S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
applicable law, falsificati on of any item in this claim or submitted herewith 
may result f n forfe iture of the entire c laim . I further certify that I have not 
submitted any other claim for, or rece ived, reimbursement or compensati on from 
any othe r sou r ce f o r any i t em of l oss or e xpense paid pursuan t t o this c lai m, 
and that ~ny bi 11s o r rece ipts submitted he rewith accurately refl ect mov ing 
se rvi ces actua l ly performed and/o r storage costs ac~rred. 

u;Ys~d7 . 
Signatu re of Clai mant 

d 'J<r%~ 
sic 



• 
Por tl and Devel opment Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Por t l and , Oregon 97227 

Gent I emen: 

• 

The fo l lowing pay rol I reco rd i s fo r l abo r actually pe r fo rmed in the mov ing 
o f the under s i gned claimant ' s inve nto ry fr om ~z N. Ru.+4-(.Le 
to,_~A,L;(~_Nu..L...« ~£~HS~d4.~Jt[d7L-______ _____________ _ 

NAME ~ 11£/!l:~ ADDRESS Jft 

DATE HOURS WORKED 

I 

I 
// ti. fa , i 

I 
I 

Hl"J URLY RATE 

SOCI AL SECUR ITY N0. 
TE LEPHONE NO. _____ _ _ 

GROSS EARNING S AMOUNT PAID !EMPLOYER'S 
I N 

(7 0 0 
~ i ~ r · -

I CERTIFY under th~ pena lt i e s and prov1s1ons of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other appli cabl e law, that this claim and information submitted he rewith have 
been examine d by me and are true, correc t , and compl e te, and that I unde rstand 
that, apart f rom the penalti es and provisi ons of U.S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
appl icabl e law, falsifi cati on of any i tem in this c laim or submitted herewith 
may resu lt in f or f~ i tu re of t he enti re c laim . l f urthe r ce rti fy t ha t I have no t 
submitted any o the r c l a im f or, o r rece ived, re imbursement or compensati on from 
any o the r sou rce fo r any i tem of loss or expense paid pursuant to this cl ai m, 
and t hat a ny bi l l s o r receipt s submit t ed he rewith accuratel y ref lect mov ing 
se rv i ces actua ll y per fo rmed and/o r sto rag~ costs ~L~~)# ~ 

~~~ c:::>- Si gna tu re of 

sic 



• 

Portland Development Commissi on 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentlemen: 

The fo ll owing payrol I record is fo r 
of the undersigned claiman t 's i nventory 

/.' 

,,AJe~ 
and was paid as shown above, 

• 

labor actually per~med ~he moving 
from ,,R 7 # . t'E:_~¢-q_ 

SOCI AL SECURITY N0. 
TELEPHONE NO. _ ____ _ 

hours 

I CERTIFY under the penalti es and prov 1s 1ons of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other applicable law, that this cla im and information submitted herewith have 
been exami ned by me and are true, correct, and complete, and tha t I understand 
that, apart from the penalti es and provisions of U.S.C. Sec . 1001 , and any other 
applicab le law, falsification of any item in this c la im or submitted herewith 
may result in forfo iture of the enti re claim . I fur th~r certify that I have not 
submitted any other claim for, or rece ived, reimbursemen t or compensat ion from 
any othe r source f or any item of loss or expense paid pursua,, t to this claim, 
and that any bi 11s or rece ipts submitted he rewith accurately reflect moving 
services accual ly pe rf ormed an d/o r s torag~ cos ts~}2:,~{~ ~;t;, . µ . 

( /._ ., 'it. 
- . , /.,,r 



FROM 

TO 
l umbia Jtdraulic Service 
l 01 N.E. Columbia Blvd. 
Portland, Oregon 97211 

.-
SUBJECT: ___________________________ ] DATE: 'J-o-7,Z 

, o~o t 
Jia Molzito■► We l:iave l ooked at t be Phi J b:i c Mfg. Co. at 27-L. Bussell acd £••1 Uwt. two-

.men s banld be able t o complete the Job in 6 hrs, Our rates are 10.5~ P£r hr,._ plus milea,ee_ _ 
KtC t? VED 

.ne.cessecf to complete jab. I will firm Quote accordingly, 
MAK I l I 

12.0 hrs @ J0.50 IJ26.00 

pipe & fittings to pluml 40.00 Total $J7Q.QQ 

PLEASE REPLY TO SIGNED 

DATE !SIGNED 

e■AYAN H .. IIL, Nff&LTI, I, T. 11111 THIS COPY FOtt PERSON ADDRESSED 
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FRIBERG 

,......_.......,,ENUE 

7217 

TE 61 

Apri 14, 1972 

Portland Developnent Camrd.saion 
Attentiona Mr. Jim McIntosh 
1700 N. w. Fourth 

• 

PortJ.and, Oregon 97205 Rea Philbins l-ifg. Co. 

Dear Mr. McIntosh 

I would like to subni t our proposal. !or the diaoonnect, 
reconnect of caapressar. Relocating it fran 27 N. Russell 
to 28 N. i<ussell. Al.so to pipe air to four locationa. In­
stall 411 vent for blaster. 

I am, 

TP/j 

Our bid is $350•00• 

'.lhanking you for tbe opportuni V ot bidding with you, 

Reapectfu.ll3 yours, 
Frib.-g Sl.ec1Z'ic 



• 

• • • BLF.SSING ELECTRI C 

829 N. Russell s t • 
Portland , Ore gon 97227 

Mr . Jim Ncintosh 
Portland D~ vel . Comm . 
1 700 S1

:/ 4th Ave 
Portland, uregon 97201 

Blessing ~lectric quotes a price of 11, 500 . 00 to do the electrical 
work f or the move~ent of Philbin Mf g . of 27 N. Russe l l . This i s 
broken down t o ~100. 00 for disconnecting equipment as necessary 
in the ~xisting bullding , and $1 , 400 . 00 for t he work in the new 
building . 

Work priced to be done i n the new buildine consists of a new 
200A 2l~OV service; a new load ce t er panel with a 200A main 
breaker, and space for 30 lp breakers . Fifteen 20A lp breakers, 
one 20A 2p breaker, and one 50A 2p breaker are to be i nstalled; 
not to exceed twen~y duplex 15A 115V recepta cles; one 20A 240V 
outle t for drill press; one 50A 240V recept acle for we lder ; conduit 
and wire as necessary for the i nstallation. 

It is assumed the new service and me t er will be in the same 
location as at present. 

al~ 
JACK W. BLESSING 



• 
le COY ELECTRIC CO . 

• GfNUAl, fND USUIAl AND COMMflCIAl INSTAUATI ONI 
2002 S. E. CLINTON STREET • PHONE 234-7521 

P O a T l A N D, 0 I E G O N 9 7 2 0 2 

March 7 , 1972 

Portland Devel opment Company 
1700 J . W. 4th Avenue 
Portland , Oregon 97201 

At tn: Mr . Jim McIntosh 

Gentlemen: 

~e herein submit a bid of 1343 . 00 to furnish and install 
the electrical material to disconnect and r econnect the 
equipment for Philben Mfg. Company , 27 N. Russell, in 
their move to a new location. 

The building the7 are moving into does not have adequate 
electric service or outlets to connect their equipment. 

~e also submit a bid of $1, 075. 00 to furnish and install 
a 200 Amp 1¢ service , with conduit and wire to the proper 
locations for the connect of their equipment . 

JJK: hs 
ccz Philben Mfg. Co. 

27 N. Russell St. 
Attn: Mr. G. F. Nei z 

Yours truly , 

MC COY ELECTRIC C~ANY 

By~ 4; I. /o/~ 
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FRIBERG 

POR 

Tc 61 

Maren 7, 1972 

PortJ.and Developnent Canrnission 
Attention s Mr. Jim McIntosh 
1700 N. w. tour th 
PortJ.and, Oregon 97205 des Philbins Mgf . Co. 

Dear Mr. Mcintosh 

I woul d like to sul:Jni t our proposal for the f oll.ow­
ing listed electrical. wiring required to relocat e the 
Philbins Manufacturing Company fran 27 N. ttussell to 
directly across the streets 

Install a new 100 ampere, 120/240 volt single-phase service. 
Pick up existing circuits to new panel. 
Wire sixteen 120 volt duplex plug receptacles. 
Wire 230 volt drillpress. 
Wire 50 ampere, single-phase welder. 
Wire 1½ horsepower, s ingle-phase ocmpresaor motor. 
Disconnect and rsnove two 96" and one 4811 fluorescent 
light fixtures & laa-ps and wire and reinstall in nev 
location. 

Our bid is 1820.00. 'lh1a estimate includes dlsoonnecting 
at old locat.i.on and cOMect.ioo at new location of equipment. 
Not including 110Ting. We will aove tll8 three fluorescent light 
fixtures as listed above. 

Thanking :,ou for tbe oppor1amity of bidding with 700., I 

Respectfully yours, 
Fri.b.-g Blect.ric amma:lY 



• 

• 

• 
Portland velopment Cormnission 
#.3 5 N. Monroe St . 

Por tland , Oregon 

• 
J 1.,ly 27, 1972 

The f ollowing is an estima t e to remove t wo oil stoves for Philbin 

~fR Co f r om 27 N. R~ssell and to re-install at their new location 

ac~oss the st reet at 28 N. R~ssell . 

New Material reqt.i.red ~107. 09 

Labor 120. 00 

Total $ 227. 09 

Estimated value of two oil stoves@ $40. 00 each, total of $80. 00 

b) 2 ~ Al E ~J)u~ka.VV\ 

Q~Jl;(I\J\i 0 ~ 
972_ rr 

~ 0~ lV35 



-- --,,,,, 
United Van Lines Inc 

4Ol S. E 8TH AVF.NUE 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97214 

(503) 235-6677 

• 

moving with care everywhere 

march 22, 1972 

Mr. Ja••• w. fflclntosh 
Relocation Advisor 
1700 s.w. fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Dear mr . fflclntoah: 

We esti~ate the coat of Moving Philbins fflfg . from their old address 
of 27 N. Russell to their new address of 28 N. Russell to be 12300. 

If any further information is needed please do not hesitate to con­

tact ae. 

Sincerely, 

Bob Stites 
Sal•• Repreaentat1v• 

BSsjh 
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• 

.. 

Mr . Jim McIntosh 

407 North Broadway 
Portland, Oregon 97208 
P. 0 . Box 4207 
288-5411 

''a rch 1£, , 1 '>7'2. 

Portland Dev lopmcnt Commission 
1700 s .w. Fourth 
Portland , Ort:: gon 97201 

~ 

RL : rtoving Cos t Bid for Philbins tlf g . Co .• 27 • Russell , Port land , Or eFon 

Dear Mr. McIntosh : 

~lease accept t he following as our bid to pack and move Philbins 
Mfg. Co. I have nade t hi s a two-part bi d a s follows : 

Part one includes packin g mat e rial, packing labor. moving all 
items to the building across the street and replacing items that came 
out of t he bins and shelves . Our bi d for t his work is $1980 . 00 . 

Part two includes unpacking cartons t hat were filled with parts 
t hat were not on shelves or in bins . Our bid for t his additional work 
is $375 . 00 ; making a total bid of $2355 . 00 . 

If you have any questions in regard to t his bid , please call 
me at your earliest convenience. 

MR/cb 

cc : Mr . r,,eorge F. Nei z 
Philbins Mfg . Co • 

*~✓ MIKE RORVICK 
Sales Manager 




